
CAYMAN  ISLANDS 

GAZETTE 
 

Monday, 8 April 2013  Issue No. 07/2013 

 CONTENTS     
 

SUPPLEMENTS 

Laws, Bills, Regulations…………..........................None 

COMMERCIAL 
Liquidation Notices, Notices of Winding Up,  

  Appointment of Liquidators and Notices to  

   Creditors…………………………………..…...Pg.389 
Notices of Final Meeting 

Of Shareholders………………………………….Pg.404 

Partnership Notices…………….………….……..Pg.415 
Bankruptcy Notices………………………………..None  

Receivership Notices…………………………........None 

Dividend Notices…………………………………..None 
Reduction of Capital………………………………None 

Grand Court Notices…………………………......Pg.421 

Struck-off List……………………………………..None 
Notice of Special Strike……………………….......None 

Dormant Accounts Notices……………………......None 

Certificate of Merger Notices……………………Pg.421 
Demand Notices…………………………...…........None 

Transfer of Companies…………………….…........None 
General Commercial Notices……………………...None 

Regulatory Agency Notices………………….……None 

Patent and Trademarks………………………..…Pg.422 

 

GOVERNMENT 

Exclusion Orders…..………………………………None 

Appointments……………………………………...None 
Personnel Occurrences…………………………….None 

Long Service Awards……………………………...None 

Public Auction……………………………………..None 
Departmental Notices………………………….…..None 

Court of Appeals Notices………………………….None 

Overseas Territories Orders…………………….....None 
Change of Name……………………………….......None 

Land Notices………………………………………None 

Road Notices……………………………………....None 
Proclamations………………………………….......None 

Probate and Administration……………..................None 

Errata………………………………….................Pg.432 

Gazette Publishing and Advertising 

  Information………………………………..…..Pg.433 

Gazette Dates and Deadlines…………………..Pg.434 
INDEX………………………………………..…Pg.435 

 
 

 

 

NOTICE: Gazette Publishing Dates & Deadlines for the year as well as advertising and subscription rates are posted at 

the back of this Gazette. 

 

USING THE GAZETTE: The Cayman Islands Gazette, the official newspaper of the Government of the Cayman Islands 
is published fortnightly on Monday. The next issue (08/13) will be published on 22 April 2013. Closing time for lodgment 

of commercial notices will be 12 noon, Friday, 12 April 2013. Government notices must be lodged at the Gazette Office 

by 12 noon on Wednesday (10 April 2013). This timeframe will be followed for all Gazettes. Notices are accepted for 
publication in the next issue, unless otherwise specified. 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Monday, 8 April 2013                                                            Issue No.7/2013 

  

388 

Original copies of notices must be submitted for publication. Dates, proper names and signatures are to be 

shown clearly. Faxed transmissions of copy are not acceptable, unless arrangements have been made with the 

Gazette Office, in which case they must be followed by a signed original delivered the same day. We invite 

submissions by email for use with Microsoft Word software, followed, or accompanied, by an original print 

version. Covering instructions setting out requirements must accompany all notices. Copies will be returned 

unpublished if not submitted in accordance with these requirements. 

 

Notices for publication and related correspondence should be addressed to: 
Gazette Office  

Government Information Services 

2nd Floor 

Cayman Islands Government Administration Building 

133 Elgin Avenue, George Town  

Grand Cayman KY1-9000 

Telephone (345) 949-8092 

caymangazette@gov.ky 

 

 

Publishing dates, deadlines to the end of the year, and advertising and subscription rates are posted at the back 

of this Gazette.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:caymangazette@gov.ky


 

Monday, 8 April 2013                                                            Issue No.7/2013 

  

389 

COMMERCIAL 

Liquidator and Creditor Notices
 

NHN GLOBAL LTD 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

Notice of Liquidation 

Companies Law (As Revised) 

TAKE NOTICE THAT the following special 

resolution was passed by the sole shareholder of 

NHN Global Ltd. (the “Company”) on 15 March 

2013. 

THAT the Company be wound up voluntarily 

and that KIM Chan Su be appointed as liquidator 

of the Company for the purposes of the winding 

up. 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that creditors 

of the Company are required to provide details of 

and prove their debts or claims to the liquidator of 

the Company by 21 May 2103 and, in default 

thereof, will be excluded from the benefit of any 

distribution made before such debts or claims are 

proved or from objecting to any distribution. 

Dated this 15 day of March 2013 

KIM CHAN SU 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact for enquiries: 

KIM Chan Su 

Room 1808 

18/F Tower II 

Admiralty Centre 

18 Harcourt Road 

Admiralty 

Hong Kong 

Telephone: +852 2528 9899 

Facsimile: +852 2804 1004 

RADCLIFFE USD FUND II, LTD. 

(The “Company”) 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

The Companies Law (As Amended) 

TAKE NOTICE THAT the following resolution 

was passed by the Sole Shareholder of the 

Company by written resolution dated 12 March 

2013: 

“The Company be wound up voluntarily”; and 

“Avalon Management Limited of 1st Floor, 

Landmark Square, 64 Earth Close, West Bay  

 

Beach, Cayman Islands, PO Box 715, KY1-1107, 

be and is hereby appointed as liquidator of the 

Company for the purposes of the voluntary 

winding up (the “Liquidator”).”  

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the 

creditors of the Company which is being wound 

up voluntarily are required within 21 days of the 

publication of this notice, to send in their names 

and addresses and the particulars of their debts 

and claims and the names and addresses of their 

attorneys-at-law (if any) to the undersigned.  In 

default thereof, they will be excluded from the 

benefit of any distribution made before such debts 

are proved. 

Dated: 15 March 2013 

AVALON MANAGEMENT LIMITED 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact for Enquiries: 

Avalon Management Limited 

Reference: GL 

Telephone: (+1) 345 769 4422 

Facsimile:   (+1) 345 769 9351 

Address for Service: 

Landmark Square 

1st Floor, 64 Earth Close 

West Bay Beach  

PO Box 715, George Town 

Grand Cayman KY1-1107 

Cayman Islands 

ALL SEASONS AFRICA MULTI-

STRATEGY MASTER FUND LIMITED 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

(The “Company”) 

The Companies Law (2012 Revision) 

TAKE NOTICE that the above-named Company 

was put into liquidation on 13 March 2013 by a 

special resolution passed at an extraordinary 

meeting of the Company held on 13 March 2013. 

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that dms 

Corporate Services Ltd. of 20 Genesis Close, dms 

House 2nd Floor, Grand Cayman, Cayman 

Islands has been appointed voluntary liquidator of 

the Company. 



 

Monday, 8 April 2013                                                            Issue No.7/2013 

  

390 

Creditors of the Company are to prove their 

debts or claims on or before 8 May 2013 and to 

establish any title they may have under the 

Companies Law (2012 Revision) or to be 

excluded from the benefit of any distribution 

made before the debts are proved or from 

objecting to the distribution. 

Dated: 19 March 2013 

DMS CORPORATE SERVICES LTD 

Voluntary Liquidation 

Contact for Enquiries: 

Ronan Guilfoyle 

Telephone: (345) 946 7665   

Facsimile: (345) 946 7666   

Address for Service:  

dms Corporate Services Ltd. 

dms House, 2nd Floor 

P.O. Box 1344 

Grand Cayman KY1-1108 

FOXHILL OPPORTUNITY OFFSHORE 

FUND, LTD 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

(The “Company”) 

The Companies Law (2012 Revision) 

TAKE NOTICE that the above-named Company 

was put into liquidation on 15 March 2013 by a 

special resolution passed at an extraordinary 

meeting of the Company held on 15 March 2013. 

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that dms 

Corporate Services Ltd. of 20 Genesis Close, dms 

House 2nd Floor, Grand Cayman, Cayman 

Islands has been appointed voluntary liquidator of 

the Company. 

Creditors of the Company are to prove their 

debts or claims on or before 8 May 2013 and to 

establish any title they may have under the 

Companies Law (2012 Revision) or to be 

excluded from the benefit of any distribution 

made before the debts are proved or from 

objecting to the distribution. 

Dated: 19 March 2013 

DMS CORPORATE SERVICES LTD 

Liquidation 

Contact for Enquiries: 

Ronan Guilfoyle 

Telephone: (345) 946 7665   

Facsimile: (345) 946 7666   

 

Address for Service:  

dms Corporate Services Ltd. 

dms House, 2nd Floor 

P.O. Box 1344 

Grand Cayman KY1-1108 

UNITY CAPITAL INTERNATIONAL 

(CAYMAN) LTD 

(The "Company") 

The Companies Law 

 (In Voluntary Liquidation) 

Registration No. 209449 

TAKE NOTICE THAT that the above-named 

Company was put into liquidation on 18 March 

2013 by a special resolution of the Sole 

Shareholder of the Company by a written 

resolution executed on 18 March 2013. 

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE THAT 

INTERTRUST CORPORATE SERVICES 

(CAYMAN) LIMITED of 190 Elgin Avenue, 

George Town, Grand Cayman, KY1-9005 

Cayman Islands, has been appointed Voluntary 

Liquidator of the Company. 

AND NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that 

creditors of the Company are to prove their debts 

or claims on or before 8 May 2013 to establish 

any title they may have under the Companies Law 

(as amended), or in default thereof they will be 

excluded from the benefit of any distribution 

made before such debts and/or claims are proved 

or from objecting to the distribution. 

Dated this 18 March 2013 

INTERTRUST CORPORATE SERVICES 

(CAYMAN) LIMITED 

Voluntary Liquidator 

The address of the Voluntary Liquidator is: 

190 Elgin Avenue, George Town 

Grand Cayman KY1-9005 

Cayman Islands 

Contact for enquiries: 

Jennifer Chailler 

Telephone: (345) 914 3115 

6S SMALL CAP OPPORTUNITY FUND LTD 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

(The “Company”) 

The Companies Law (2012 Revision) 

TAKE NOTICE that the above-named Company 

was put into liquidation on 18 March 2013 by a 



 

Monday, 8 April 2013                                                            Issue No.7/2013 

  

391 

special resolution passed at an extraordinary 

meeting of the Company held on 18 March 2013. 

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that dms 

Corporate Services Ltd. of 20 Genesis Close, dms 

House 2nd Floor, Grand Cayman, Cayman 

Islands has been appointed voluntary liquidator of 

the Company. 

Creditors of the Company are to prove their 

debts or claims on or before 8 May 2013 and to 

establish any title they may have under the 

Companies Law (2012 Revision) or to be 

excluded from the benefit of any distribution 

made before the debts are proved or from 

objecting to the distribution. 

Dated: 20 March 2013 

DMS CORPORATE SERVICES LTD 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact for Enquiries: 

Ronan Guilfoyle 

Telephone: (345) 946 7665   

Facsimile: (345) 946 7666   

Address for Service:  

dms Corporate Services Ltd. 

dms House, 2nd Floor 

P.O. Box 1344 

Grand Cayman KY1-1108 

TRAXIS GLOBAL EQUITY MACRO 

OFFSHORE FUND LTD. 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

(The “Company”) 

The Companies Law (2012 Revision) 

TAKE NOTICE that the above-named Company 

was put into liquidation on 11 March 2013 by a 

special resolution passed at an extraordinary 

meeting of the Company held on 11 March 2013. 

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that dms 

Corporate Services Ltd. of 20 Genesis Close, dms 

House 2nd Floor, Grand Cayman, Cayman 

Islands has been appointed voluntary liquidator of 

the Company. 

Creditors of the Company are to prove their 

debts or claims on or before 8 May 2013 and to 

establish any title they may have under the 

Companies Law (2012 Revision) or to be 

excluded from the benefit of any distribution 

made before the debts are proved or from 

objecting to the distribution. 

Dated: 22 March 2013 

DMS CORPORATE SERVICES LTD 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact for Enquiries: 

Ronan Guilfoyle 

Telephone: (345) 946 7665   

Facsimile: (345) 946 7666   

Address for Service:  

dms Corporate Services Ltd. 

dms House, 2nd Floor 

P.O. Box 1344 

Grand Cayman KY1-1108 

ASCEND CL FUND LTD. 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

(The “Company”) 

The Companies Law (2012 Revision) 

TAKE NOTICE that the above-named Company 

was put into liquidation on 20 March 2013 by a 

special resolution passed at an extraordinary 

meeting of the Company held on 20 March 2013. 

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that dms 

Corporate Services Ltd. of 20 Genesis Close, dms 

House 2nd Floor, Grand Cayman, Cayman 

Islands has been appointed voluntary liquidator of 

the Company. 

Creditors of the Company are to prove their 

debts or claims on or before 8 May 2013 and to 

establish any title they may have under the 

Companies Law (2012 Revision) or to be 

excluded from the benefit of any distribution 

made before the debts are proved or from 

objecting to the distribution. 

Dated: 22 March 2013 

DMS CORPORATE SERVICES LTD 

Voluntary Liquidator  

Contact for Enquiries: 

Ronan Guilfoyle 

Telephone: (345) 946 7665   

Facsimile: (345) 946 7666   

Address for Service:  

dms Corporate Services Ltd. 

dms House, 2nd Floor 

P.O. Box 1344 

Grand Cayman KY1-1108 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Monday, 8 April 2013                                                            Issue No.7/2013 

  

392 

ASCEND CL MASTER FUND LTD. 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

(The “Company”) 

The Companies Law (2012 Revision) 

TAKE NOTICE that the above-named Company 

was put into liquidation on 20 March 2013 by a 

special resolution passed at an extraordinary 

meeting of the Company held on 20 March 2013. 

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that dms 

Corporate Services Ltd. of 20 Genesis Close, dms 

House 2nd Floor, Grand Cayman, Cayman 

Islands has been appointed voluntary liquidator of 

the Company. 

Creditors of the Company are to prove their 

debts or claims on or before 8 May 2013 and to 

establish any title they may have under the 

Companies Law (2012 Revision) or to be 

excluded from the benefit of any distribution 

made before the debts are proved or from 

objecting to the distribution. 

Dated: 22 March 2013 

DMS CORPORATE SERVICES LTD 

 Voluntary Liquidator  

Contact for Enquiries: 

Ronan Guilfoyle 

Telephone: (345) 946 7665   

Facsimile: (345) 946 7666   

Address for Service:  

dms Corporate Services Ltd. 

dms House, 2nd Floor 

P.O. Box 1344 

Grand Cayman KY1-1108 

GAVEA BRAZILIAN MANAGERS FUND 

LTD. 

(The "Company") 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

The Companies Law 

Registration No: 190709 

TAKE NOTICE THAT that the above-named 

Company was put into liquidation on 21 March 

2013 by a special resolution of the Sole 

Shareholder of the Company by a written 

resolution executed on 21 March 2013. 

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE THAT 

Intertrust Corporate Services (Cayman) Limited 

of 190 Elgin Avenue, George Town, Grand 

Cayman, KY1-9005 Cayman Islands, has been 

appointed Voluntary Liquidator of the Company. 

AND NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that 

creditors of the Company are to prove their debts 

or claims on or before 8 May 2013 to establish 

any title they may have under the Companies Law 

(as amended), or in default thereof they will be 

excluded from the benefit of any distribution 

made before such debts and/or claims are proved 

or from objecting to the distribution. 

Dated this 22 March 2013 

INTERTRUST CORPORATE SERVICES 

(CAYMAN) LIMITED  

Voluntary Liquidator 

The address of the Voluntary Liquidator is: 

190 Elgin Avenue, George Town 

Grand Cayman KY1-9005 

Cayman Islands 

Contact for enquiries: 

Jennifer Chailler 

Telephone: (345) 914 3115 

RIDLEY PARK PARAGON MASTER FUND 

LIMITED 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

(“The Company”) 

The Companies Law 

Notice of Voluntary Winding Up 

Registration No 236120 

TAKE NOTICE that the above-named Company 

was put into voluntary liquidation on 20 March 

2013 by a special resolution passed by way of 

unanimous written resolution dated 20 March 

2013. 

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that K. 

Beighton and K.D. Blake of KPMG, P.O. Box 

493, Century Yard, Cricket Square, Grand 

Cayman KY1-1106, Cayman Islands, have been 

appointed Joint Voluntary Liquidators of the 

Company to act jointly or severally for the 

purposes of such liquidation. 

Creditors of the Company are to prove their 

debts or claims on or before 10 May 2013 and to 

establish any title they may have under the 

Companies Law (2012 Revision), or will be 

excluded from the benefit of any distribution 

made before such debts are proved or from 

objecting to the distribution. 

Dated this 20 day of March 2013 

K.D. BLAKE 

Joint Voluntary Liquidator 



 

Monday, 8 April 2013                                                            Issue No.7/2013 

  

393 

The address of the Liquidators is: 

PO Box 493 

Grand Cayman KY1-1106 

Cayman Islands 

Contact for enquiries: 

Name:   Kassi Desrochers 

Telephone:  +1 345-914-4473 

Facsimile:  +1 345-949-7164 

Address for service: 

P.O. Box 493 

Grand Cayman KY1-1106 

Cayman Islands 

Telephone: +1 345-949-4800 

Facsimile: +1 345-949-7164 

RIDLEY PARK PARAGON FUND LIMITED 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

The Companies Law 

Notice of Voluntary Winding Up 

(“The Company”) 

Registration No 236117 

TAKE NOTICE that the above-named Company 

was put into voluntary liquidation on 20 March 

2013 by a special resolution passed by way of 

unanimous written resolution dated 20 March 

2013. 

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that K. 

Beighton and K.D. Blake of KPMG, P.O. Box 

493, Century Yard, Cricket Square, Grand 

Cayman KY1-1106, Cayman Islands, have been 

appointed Joint Voluntary Liquidators of the 

Company to act jointly or severally for the 

purposes of such liquidation. 

Creditors of the Company are to prove their 

debts or claims on or before 10 May 2013 and to 

establish any title they may have under the 

Companies Law (2012 Revision), or will be 

excluded from the benefit of any distribution 

made before such debts are proved or from 

objecting to the distribution. 

Dated this 20 day of March 2013 

K.D. BLAKE 

Joint Voluntary Liquidator 

The address of the Liquidators is: 

PO Box 493 

Grand Cayman KY1-1106 

Cayman Islands 

 

 

Contact for enquiries: 

Name:   Kassi Desrochers 

Telephone:  +1 345-914-4473 

Facsimile:  +1 345-949-7164 

Address for service: 

P.O. Box 493 

Grand Cayman KY1-1106 

Cayman Islands 

Telephone: +1 345-949-4800 

Facsimile: +1 345-949-7164 

SHU HOLDINGS CORPORATION 

In Liquidation 

The Companies Law (2011 Revision) 

TAKE NOTICE that the following special 

resolution was passed by the shareholders of this 

Company at an Extraordinary General Meeting 

held on the 20th day of March. 

“RESOLVED THAT the Company be 

voluntarily wound up and that Mr. Raymond E. 

Whittaker of FCM LTD. be appointed Liquidator 

of the Company for that purpose.” 

Dated this 26 day of March 2013 

RAYMOND E. WHITTAKER 

Voluntary Liquidator  

The address of the Liquidator is: 

FCM LTD. 

Governor’s Square 

Ground Floor, West Bay Road 

PO Box 1982 

Grand Cayman KY-1104 

Cayman Islands 

BALU HOLDINGS CORPORATION 

In Liquidation 

The Companies Law (2011 Revision) 

TAKE NOTICE that the following special 

resolution was passed by the shareholders of this 

Company at an Extraordinary General Meeting 

held on the 20 day of March. 

“RESOLVED THAT the Company be 

voluntarily wound up and that Mr. Raymond E. 

Whittaker of FCM LTD. be appointed Liquidator 

of the Company for that purpose.” 

Dated this 26 day of March 2013 

RAYMOND E. WHITTAKER 

Voluntary Liquidator 

 

 

 



 

Monday, 8 April 2013                                                            Issue No.7/2013 

  

394 

The address of the Liquidator is: 

FCM LTD. 

Governor’s Square 

Ground Floor, West Bay Road 

PO Box 1982 

Grand Cayman KY-1104 

Cayman Islands 

THAMES RIVER DISTRESSED FOCUS 

FUND LIMITED  

Notice of Voluntary Winding Up 

The Companies Law 

 (In Voluntary Liquidation) 

(The “Company”) 

TAKE NOTICE that the above-named Company 

was put into liquidation on 14 March 2013 by a 

written special resolution of the sole shareholder 

of the Company.  

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that David 

A. K. Walker and Ian D. Stokoe of PwC 

Corporate Finance & Recovery (Cayman) 

Limited, P.O. Box 258, Strathvale House, Grand 

Cayman KY1-1104, Cayman Islands, have been 

appointed Joint Voluntary Liquidators of the 

Company. 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Creditors 

of the Company are to prove their debts or claims 

on or before 9 May 2013 and to establish any title 

they may have. 

Dated this 25 day of March 2013 

 IAN D. STOKOE 

 Joint Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact for Enquiries: 

Name:   Sarah Moxam 

Telephone:  (345) 914 8634 

Facsimile:  (345) 945 4237 

Address for Service: 

 PO Box 258 

Grand Cayman KY1-1104 

Cayman Islands 

GREENWICH (CAYMAN) I LIMITED 

 (In Voluntary Liquidation) 

The Companies Law (2012) Revision 

Reg. No.: 54792 

NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to Section 123 

of the Companies Law (2012 Revision) that the 

extraordinary final general meeting of the above-

named company will be held at the Offices of 

Cititrust (Bahamas) Limited, 110 Thompson 

Boulevard, Nassau, Bahamas on 30 April 2013 

for purpose of presenting to the members an 

account of the of the winding up of the company 

and giving any explanation thereof. 

Dated this 26 day of March 2013 

BUCHANAN LIMITED 

Voluntary Liquidator 

The address of the Liquidator is: 

P.O. Box 1170, George Town 

Grand Cayman KY1-1102 

Cayman Islands  

GREENWICH (CAYMAN) II LIMITED 

 (In Voluntary Liquidation) 

The Companies Law (2012) Revision 

Reg. No.: 54794 

NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to Section 123 

of the Companies Law (2012 Revision) that the 

extraordinary final general meeting of the above-

named company will be held at the Offices of 

Cititrust (Bahamas) Limited, 110 Thompson 

Boulevard, Nassau, Bahamas on 30 April 2013 

for purpose of presenting to the members an 

account of the of the winding up of the company 

and giving any explanation thereof. 

Dated this 26 day of March, 2013 

BUCHANAN LIMITED 

Voluntary Liquidator 

The address of the Liquidator is: 

P.O. Box 1170 

George Town, Grand Cayman  

Cayman Islands KY1-1102 

GREENWICH (CAYMAN) III LIMITED 

 (In Voluntary Liquidation) 

The Companies Law (2012) Revision 

Reg. No.: 56968 

NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to Section 123 

of the Companies Law (2012 Revision) that the 

extraordinary final general meeting of the above-

named company will be held at the Offices of 

Cititrust (Bahamas) Limited, 110 Thompson 

Boulevard, Nassau, Bahamas on 30 April 2013 

for purpose of presenting to the members an 

account of the of the winding up of the company 

and giving any explanation thereof. 

Dated this 26 day of March 2013 

BUCHANAN LIMITED 

Voluntary Liquidator 

 



 

Monday, 8 April 2013                                                            Issue No.7/2013 

  

395 

The address of the Liquidator is: 

P.O. Box 1170, George Town 

Grand Cayman KY1-1102 

Cayman Islands  

MARATHON OIL JUPITER LIMITED 

Companies Law (As Amended) 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the creditors 

of Marathon Oil Jupiter Limited (“the 

Company”), which is being wound up voluntarily, 

are required to send their names and addresses 

and particulars of their debts or claims and the 

names and addresses of their attorneys-at-law (if 

any) to the undersigned, the liquidator(s) of the 

Company, on or prior to the 10 May 2013. If so 

required by notice in writing issued by the 

liquidator(s), any creditor, either in person or by 

their attorney-at-law, may be required to prove 

any debt or claim submitted at such time and 

place as shall be specified in such notice, or in 

default thereof, such creditor shall be excluded 

from the benefit of any distribution made before 

such debts are proved. 

DATED this 20 March 2013 

Y.R. KUNETKA, 

Voluntary Liquidator 

The address of the Liquidator is: 

5555 San Felipe 

St. Houston, Texas 77056 U.S.A. 

FISCH TREND MULTI MANAGER FUND 

In Voluntary Liquidation 

(“The Company”) 

The Companies Law (2012 Revision) 

Notice of Voluntary Winding Up 

Registration No. 224750 

TAKE NOTICE that the above named Company 

was put into liquidation on March 22, 2013 by a 

Special Resolution at an extraordinary meeting of 

the Company held on March 22, 2013. 

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that Stuart 

Sybersma and Michael Penner of Deloitte & 

Touche, P.O Box 1787, Grand Cayman, KY1-

1109, Cayman Islands have been appointed Joint 

Voluntary Liquidators of the Company. 

CREDITORS OF THE COMPANY are to 

prove their debts or claims on or before May 8, 

2013 and to establish any title they may have 

under the Companies Law (2012 Revision), or are 

to be excluded from the benefit of any distribution 

made before the debts are proved or from 

objecting to the distribution. 

Dated this 25 day of March 2013 

MICHAEL PENNER 

Joint Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact for enquiries:  

Elaine Willis 

Deloitte & Touche 

4th Floor, Citrus Grove Building 

Goring Avenue 

George Town KY1-1109 

Cayman Islands 

Telephone: +1(345) 814 3303 

Facsimile: +1 (345) 949 8258 

Email: ewillis@deloitte.com 

TRAXIS EMERGING MARKETS EQUITY 

OFFSHORE FUND LTD. 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

(The “Company”) 

The Companies Law (2012 Revision) 

TAKE NOTICE that the above-named Company 

was put into liquidation on 11 March 2013 by a 

special resolution passed at an extraordinary 

meeting of the Company held on 11 March 2013. 

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that dms 

Corporate Services Ltd. of 20 Genesis Close, dms 

House 2nd Floor, Grand Cayman, Cayman 

Islands has been appointed voluntary liquidator of 

the Company. 

Creditors of the Company are to prove their 

debts or claims on or before 8 May 2013 and to 

establish any title they may have under the 

Companies Law (2012 Revision) or to be 

excluded from the benefit of any distribution 

made before the debts are proved or from 

objecting to the distribution. 

Dated: 26 March 2013 

DMS CORPORATE SERVICES LTD 

 Voluntary Liquidator  

Contact for Enquiries: 

Ronan Guilfoyle 

Telephone: (345) 946 7665   

Facsimile: (345) 946 7666   

 

 

 

 



 

Monday, 8 April 2013                                                            Issue No.7/2013 

  

396 

Address for Service:  

dms Corporate Services Ltd. 

dms House, 2nd Floor 

P.O. Box 1344 

Grand Cayman KY1-1108 

SEMPRA ENERGY INTERNATIONAL 

CAYMAN HOLDING CO. 

(The “Company”) 

In voluntary liquidation 

Notice of Liquidation 

Companies Law (2012 Revision) 

TAKE NOTICE THAT the following special 

resolution was passed by the sole shareholder of 

Sempra Energy International Cayman Holding 

Co. (In Voluntary Liquidation) on the 8 day of 

March 2013: 

THAT the Company be wound up voluntarily 

and that Randall L. Clark be appointed as 

liquidator of the Company for the purposes of the 

winding up. 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that creditors 

of the Company are required to provide details of 

and prove their debts or claims to the liquidator of 

the Company by 29 April 2013 and, in default 

thereof, will be excluded from the benefit of any 

distribution made before such debts or claims are 

proved or from objecting to any distribution. 

Dated: 8 April 2013 

RANDALL L. CLARK 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact for enquiries: 

Randall L. Clark 

Telephone: +1 345 949 2648 

Fax: +1 345 949 8613 

OFFSHORE DRILLER 2 LTD  

(In Voluntary Liquidation)  

Notice of Voluntary Winding Up 

 (The "Company") 

The Companies Law 

Registration no 254573 

TAKE NOTICE that the above-named Company 

was put into liquidation on 25 March 2013 by a 

special resolution passed by written resolution of 

the shareholder of the Company executed on 25 

March 2013. 

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that Geir 

Johansen of 10 Collyer Quay, Ocean Financial 

Centre, #37-06/10 Singapore 049315, has been 

appointed voluntary liquidator of the Company. 

AND NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that 

creditors of the Company are to prove their debts 

or claims within 21 days of the publication of this 

notice and to establish any title they may have 

under the Companies Law (as amended) by 

sending their names, addresses and the particulars 

of their debts or claims to the undersigned, or in 

default thereof they will be excluded from the 

benefit of any distribution made before such debts 

and/or claims are proved or from objecting to the 

distribution. 

DATED this 8 day of April 2013 

GEIR JOHANSEN 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Address for Service:  

10 Collyer Quay, Ocean Financial Centre 

#37-06/10 Singapore 049315 

CARBON ASSETS FUND  

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

(The “Company”) 

The Companies Law (2012 Revision) 

TAKE NOTICE THAT that the above-named 

Company was put into liquidation on 25 March 

2013 by a special resolution passed by a written 

resolution of the sole shareholder executed on 25 

March 2013. 

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE THAT 

Delta FS Limited of 4th Floor Harbour Place, 103 

South Church St., PO Box 11820, George Town, 

Grand Cayman, KY1-1009, Cayman Islands has 

been appointed voluntary liquidator of the 

Company.  

AND NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that 

creditors of the Company are to prove their debts 

or claims within 28 days of this notice to establish 

any title they may have under the Companies Law 

(2012 Revision), or to be excluded from the 

benefit of any distribution made before the debts 

are proved or from objecting to the distribution. 

Dated this 8 day of April 2013 

DELTA FS LIMITED  

Voluntary Liquidator 

 

 

 

 



 

Monday, 8 April 2013                                                            Issue No.7/2013 

  

397 

Contact for enquiries:  

Janeen Aljadir 

(345) 743 6626 

4th Floor Harbour Place 

103 South Church Street 

PO Box 11820 

Grand Cayman KY1-1009 

Cayman Islands 

SCF FINANCE LTD 

In Voluntary Liquidation 

The Companies Law 

Notice of Voluntary Winding Up 

Registration No. 85511 

TAKE NOTICE that the above-named company 

was placed into voluntary liquidation on 15 

March 2013 via special resolution of the 

shareholders of the company.  

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE THAT  

Hugh Dickson of Grant Thornton Specialist 

Services (Cayman) Limited, 10 Market Street 

#765, Camana Bay, Grand Cayman, Cayman 

Islands, KY1 9006, and Jamie Toynton of Grant 

Thornton Limited, PO Box 313, Lefebvre House, 

Lefebvre Street, St Peter Port, Guernsey, GY1 

3TF have been appointed joint voluntary 

liquidators of the company. 

Creditors of the company are required to prove 

their debts or claims on or before 30 April 2013 

and to establish any title they may have under the 

Companies Law (2012 Revision), or be excluded 

from the benefit of any distribution made before 

the debts are proved or from objecting to the 

distribution. 

Dated: 8 April2013 

HUGH DICKSON 

JAMIE TOYNTON 

Joint Voluntary Liquidators 

Contact for Enquiries: 

John Royle  

10 Market Street #765, Camana Bay 

Grand Cayman KY1 9006 

Cayman Islands  

Telephone: (345) 949-7100 

Facsimile: (345) 949-7120 

 

 

 

 

HARBERT EVENT OPPORTUNITIES 

MASTER FUND, LTD. 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

The Companies Law (Revised) 

The following special resolution was passed by 

the sole shareholder of the above-named company 

on 25 March 2013: 

"That the Company be wound up voluntarily 

and that Harbert Event Opportunities GP, LLC of 

555 Madison Avenue, 16th Floor, New York, 

New York, New York 10022, United States of 

America, be appointed as voluntary liquidator for 

the purpose of the winding up of the Company." 

Creditors of this company are to prove their 

debts or claims by or before 29 April 2013, and to 

establish any title they may have under the 

Companies Law (Revised), or be excluded from 

the benefit of any distribution made before such 

debts are proved or from objecting to the 

distribution. 

Date of Voluntary Liquidation: 25 March 2013 

OGIER 

on behalf of the  

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact for enquiries: 

Name:   Madeleine Welham 

Telephone:  (345) 815 1750 

Facsimile:  (345) 949-9877 

Address for service: 

c/o Ogier 

89 Nexus Way, Camana Bay 

Grand Cayman KY1-9007 

Cayman Islands 

HARBERT EVENT OPPORTUNITIES 

OFFSHORE FUND, LTD 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

The Companies Law (Revised) 

The following special resolution was passed by 

the sole shareholder of the above-named company 

on 25 March 2013: 

"That the Company be wound up voluntarily 

and that Harbert Event Opportunities GP, LLC of 

555 Madison Avenue, 16th Floor, New York, 

New York, New York 10022, United States of 

America, be appointed as voluntary liquidator for 

the purpose of the winding up of the Company." 

Creditors of this company are to prove their 

debts or claims by or before 29 April 2013, and to 



 

Monday, 8 April 2013                                                            Issue No.7/2013 

  

398 

establish any title they may have under the 

Companies Law (Revised), or be excluded from 

the benefit of any distribution made before such 

debts are proved or from objecting to the 

distribution. 

Date of Voluntary Liquidation: 25 March 2013 

OGIER 

on behalf of the  

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact for enquiries: 

Name:   Madeleine Welham 

Telephone:  (345) 815 1750 

Facsimile:  (345) 949-9877 

Address for service: 

c/o Ogier 

89 Nexus Way, Camana Bay 

Grand Cayman KY1-9007 

Cayman Islands 

LION/MUSTARD CAYMAN TOPCO 

LIMITED  

(In Voluntary Liquidation)  

(The "Company") 

The Companies Law 

Notice to Creditors from Liquidator 

Registration No. QH-274031 

TAKE NOTICE that the Company was put into 

liquidation on 22 March 2013 by a special 

resolution passed as a written resolution of the 

sole shareholder.  

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that 

Mourant Ozannes Cayman Liquidators Limited of 

94 Solaris Avenue, Camana Bay, P.O. Box 1348, 

Grand Cayman KY1-1108, Cayman Islands, was 

appointed voluntary liquidator of the Company. 

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that the 

creditors of the Company are required on or 

before 8 May 2013 to send in their names and 

addresses and the particulars of their debts or 

claims and the names and addresses of their 

attorneys-at-law (if any) to the undersigned, the 

attorneys-at-law for the voluntary liquidator or the 

Company and if so required by notice in writing 

from the liquidator either by their attorneys-at-law 

or personally to come in and prove the said debts 

or claims at such time and place as shall be 

specified in such notice or in default thereof they 

will be excluded from the benefit of any 

distribution made before such debts are proved. 

Date: 27 March 2013 

MOURANT OZANNES CAYMAN 

LIQUIDATORS LIMITED 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact for Enquiries: 

Mourant Ozannes 

Reference: Peter Goulden 

Telephone: (+1) 345 814 9103 

Facsimile:   (+1) 345 949 4647 

OR 

Mourant Ozannes Cayman Liquidators Limited 

Reference: Peter Goulden 

Telephone: (+1) 345 949 4123 

Facsimile: (+1) 345 949 4647 

Address for Mourant Ozannes and Address for 

Service: 

94 Solaris Avenue, Camana Bay 

P.O. Box 1348 

Grand Cayman KY1-1108 

Cayman Islands 

TARCHON A4 LIMITED 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

The Companies Law 

Notice of Voluntary Winding Up 

Registration Number: 135370 

TAKE NOTICE that the above-named Company 

was put into liquidation on 25 March 2013 by a 

written resolution passed pursuant to the Articles 

of Association of the Company on 25 March 

2013. 

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that 

Messrs. Mark Longbottom and Jess Shakespeare 

of Kinetic Partners (Cayman) Limited of The 

Harbour Centre, 42 North Church Street, P.O. 

Box 10387, Grand Cayman KY1-1004, Cayman 

Islands have been appointed Joint Voluntary 

Liquidators of the Company. 

Creditors of the above-named company are to 

prove their debts or claims on or before 8 May 

2013 and to send full particulars of debts or 

claims to the Joint Voluntary Liquidators of the 

said company. In default thereof, they will be 

excluded from the benefit of any distribution 

made before the debts proved or from objecting to 

the distribution. 

Dated this 28 day of March 2013 

MARK LONGBOTTOM 

Joint Voluntary Liquidator 



 

Monday, 8 April 2013                                                            Issue No.7/2013 

  

399 

Contact for enquiries: 

Camele Burke 

Kinetic Partners (Cayman) Limited 

The Harbour Centre  

42 North Church Street  

P.O. Box 10387    

Grand Cayman KY1-1004      

Cayman Islands 

Telephone: (345) 623 9904 

Facsimile: (345) 943 9900 

STANDARD CHARTERED INVESTMENTS 

(CAYMAN) LIMITED 

(The "Company") 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

The Companies Law 

Registration No. 299529 

TAKE NOTICE THAT that the above-named 

Company was put into liquidation on 26 March 

2013 by a special resolution of the Sole 

Shareholder of the Company by a written 

resolution executed on 26 March 2013. 

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE THAT 

Intertrust Corporate Services (Cayman) Limited 

of 190 Elgin Avenue, George Town, Grand 

Cayman, KY1-9005 Cayman Islands, has been 

appointed Voluntary Liquidator of the Company. 

AND NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that 

creditors of the Company are to prove their debts 

or claims on or before 8 May 2013 to establish 

any title they may have under the Companies Law 

(as amended), or in default thereof they will be 

excluded from the benefit of any distribution 

made before such debts and/or claims are proved 

or from objecting to the distribution. 

Dated this 28 March 2013 

INTERTRUST CORPORATE SERVICES 

(CAYMAN) LIMITED  

Voluntary Liquidator 

The address of the Voluntary Liquidator is: 

190 Elgin Avenue, George Town 

Grand Cayman, KY1-9005 

Cayman Islands 

Contact for enquiries: 

Jennifer Chailler 

Telephone: (345) 914 3115 

 

 

 

ING ASIA PACIFIC GROWTH SPC  

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

(The “Company”) 

The Companies Law 

The following special resolution was passed by 

the sole member of this company on 26 March 

2013: 

RESOLVED THAT the Company be wound-

up voluntarily and that Gene DaCosta of  Conyers 

Dill & Pearman (Cayman) Limited, Cricket 

Square, Hutchins Drive, PO Box 2681, Grand 

Cayman KY1-1111, CAYMAN ISLANDS be and 

hereby appointed Voluntary Liquidator for the 

purposes of winding-up the Company and that he 

shall have the power to act alone in the winding-

up. 

Creditors of the company are to prove their 

debts or claims on or before 30 April 2013 and to 

establish any title they may have under the 

Companies Law, or to be excluded from the 

benefit of any distribution made before the debts 

are proved or from objecting to the distribution. 

Dated: 28 March 2013 

GENE DACOSTA 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact for Enquiries: 

Name:   Noel Webb 

Telephone: (345) 814 7394  

Facsimile: (345) 945 3902 

Address for Service: 

P.O. Box 2681  

Grand Cayman KY1-1111 

CAYMAN ISLANDS 

HIGHVIEW POINT MASTER FUND, LTD. 

 (In liquidation) 

TAKE NOTICE that, on 14 January 2011, the 

United States Securities and Exchange 

Commission commenced an enforcement action 

against affiliates of the HVP Entities, and on 3 

February 2011, the United States District Court 

for the District of Connecticut (the “District 

Court”) appointed John J. Carney, Esq. as 

Receiver over all assets “under the direct or 

indirect control” of these affiliates.  On 23 

September 2011, the District Court entered an 

order (the “Bar Date Order”) establishing 30 

December 2011 as the latest date (the “Bar Date”) 

upon which a proof of debt could be lodged 



 

Monday, 8 April 2013                                                            Issue No.7/2013 

  

400 

against one of these affiliates.  The Bar Date 

Order also provided that the Bar Date for filing 

proofs of debt against entities subsequently added 

to the Receivership would be 90 days following 

the Receiver’s mailing of notice of the addition to 

all parties believed by the Receiver to have a 

claim or interest in the subsequently added entity. 

TAKE NOTICE that, on 1 March 2013, the 

District Court entered an order placing the HVP 

Entities under the control of the Receiver, giving 

the Receiver control over all assets of the HVP 

Entities.   

TAKE NOTICE that, pursuant to the Bar Date 

Order, on 22 March 2013, the Receiver mailed 

notice to all parties believed to have a claim 

against or interest in the HVP Entities, thereby 

establishing 20 June 2013 as the Bar Date for 

proving debts owed by the HVP Entities. 

Therefore, any Creditor who believes that they 

have a claim against any of the HVP Entities must 

submit their claim by no later than 20 June 2013 

or they will be forever barred from doing so. 

A proof of claim may be lodged with the 

Receiver by downloading a proof of claim form 

from 

www.michaelkenwoodgroupreceivership.com and 

returning a completed form to the Receiver at 

either the following mailing or emailing address:  

Highview Point Funds Receivership Estate  

C/O FTI Consulting 

3 Times Square 

New York, NY 10036 

MKGReceivership@fticonsulting.com 

(PDF FORMAT ONLY) 

The proof of claim form may also be obtained by 

contacting the Receiver in writing at the address 

above.  Failure to lodge a proof of debt prior to 20 

June 2013 may result in your being excluded from 

any distribution of assets.   

HIGHVIEW POINT OFFSHORE FUND, 

LTD 

 (In liquidation) 

TAKE NOTICE that, on 14 January 2011, the 

United States Securities and Exchange 

Commission commenced an enforcement action 

against affiliates of the HVP Entities, and on 3 

February 2011, the United States District Court 

for the District of Connecticut (the “District 

Court”) appointed John J. Carney, Esq. as 

Receiver over all assets “under the direct or 

indirect control” of these affiliates.  On 23 

September 2011, the District Court entered an 

order (the “Bar Date Order”) establishing 30 

December 2011 as the latest date (the “Bar Date”) 

upon which a proof of debt could be lodged 

against one of these affiliates.  The Bar Date 

Order also provided that the Bar Date for filing 

proofs of debt against entities subsequently added 

to the Receivership would be 90 days following 

the Receiver’s mailing of notice of the addition to 

all parties believed by the Receiver to have a 

claim or interest in the subsequently added entity. 

TAKE NOTICE that, on 1 March 2013, the 

District Court entered an order placing the HVP 

Entities under the control of the Receiver, giving 

the Receiver control over all assets of the HVP 

Entities.   

TAKE NOTICE that, pursuant to the Bar Date 

Order, on 22 March 2013, the Receiver mailed 

notice to all parties believed to have a claim 

against or interest in the HVP Entities, thereby 

establishing 20 June 2013 as the Bar Date for 

proving debts owed by the HVP Entities. 

Therefore, any Creditor who believes that they 

have a claim against any of the HVP Entities must 

submit their claim by no later than 20 June 2013 

or they will be forever barred from doing so. 

A proof of claim may be lodged with the 

Receiver by downloading a proof of claim form 

from 

www.michaelkenwoodgroupreceivership.com and 

returning a completed form to the Receiver at 

either the following mailing or emailing address:  

Highview Point Funds Receivership Estate  

C/O FTI Consulting 

3 Times Square 

New York, NY 10036 

MKGReceivership@fticonsulting.com 

(PDF FORMAT ONLY) 

The proof of claim form may also be obtained by 

contacting the Receiver in writing at the address 

above.  Failure to lodge a proof of debt prior to 20 

June 2013 may result in your being excluded from 

any distribution of assets.  

 

 

http://www.michaelkenwoodgroupreceivership.com/
mailto:MKGReceivership@fticonsulting.com
http://www.michaelkenwoodgroupreceivership.com/
mailto:MKGReceivership@fticonsulting.com


 

Monday, 8 April 2013                                                            Issue No.7/2013 

  

401 

HIGHVIEW POINT LP  

(In liquidation) 

TAKE NOTICE that, on 14 January 2011, the 

United States Securities and Exchange 

Commission commenced an enforcement action 

against affiliates of the HVP Entities, and on 3 

February 2011, the United States District Court 

for the District of Connecticut (the “District 

Court”) appointed John J. Carney, Esq. as 

Receiver over all assets “under the direct or 

indirect control” of these affiliates.  On 23 

September 2011, the District Court entered an 

order (the “Bar Date Order”) establishing 30 

December 2011 as the latest date (the “Bar Date”) 

upon which a proof of debt could be lodged 

against one of these affiliates.  The Bar Date 

Order also provided that the Bar Date for filing 

proofs of debt against entities subsequently added 

to the Receivership would be 90 days following 

the Receiver’s mailing of notice of the addition to 

all parties believed by the Receiver to have a 

claim or interest in the subsequently added entity. 

TAKE NOTICE that, on 1 March 2013, the 

District Court entered an order placing the HVP 

Entities under the control of the Receiver, giving 

the Receiver control over all assets of the HVP 

Entities.   

TAKE NOTICE that, pursuant to the Bar Date 

Order, on 22 March 2013, the Receiver mailed 

notice to all parties believed to have a claim 

against or interest in the HVP Entities, thereby 

establishing 20 June 2013 as the Bar Date for 

proving debts owed by the HVP Entities. 

Therefore, any Creditor who believes that they 

have a claim against any of the HVP Entities must 

submit their claim by no later than 20 June 2013 

or they will be forever barred from doing so. 

A proof of claim may be lodged with the 

Receiver by downloading a proof of claim form 

from 

www.michaelkenwoodgroupreceivership.com and 

returning a completed form to the Receiver at 

either the following mailing or emailing address:  

Highview Point Funds Receivership Estate  

C/O FTI Consulting 

3 Times Square 

New York, NY 10036 

MKGReceivership@fticonsulting.com 

(PDF FORMAT ONLY) 

The proof of claim form may also be obtained by 

contacting the Receiver in writing at the address 

above.  Failure to lodge a proof of debt prior to 20 

June 2013 may result in your being excluded from 

any distribution of assets.   
MONTPELIER PROPERTIES 

(INTERNATIONAL) LIMITED 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

The Companies Law 

Notice of Voluntary Winding Up 

And Notice For Creditors to Claim 

Registration No. 194617 

TAKE NOTICE that the Company was put into 

liquidation on 22 March 2013 by a special 

resolution passed by way of unanimous written 

resolution. 

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that 

Christopher D. Johnson and Russell Homer of 

Chris Johnson Associates Ltd, Elizabethan 

Square, 80 Shedden Road, PO Box 2499, Grand 

Cayman KY1-1104, Cayman Islands have been 

appointed Joint Voluntary Liquidators of the 

Company. 

AND NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that 

Creditors of the company are to prove their debts 

or claims within 30 days of the publication of this 

notice and to establish any title they may have 

under the Companies Law (2012 Revision), or to 

be excluded from the benefit of any distribution 

made before the debts are proved or from 

objecting to the distribution. 

Dated this 28 day of March 2013 

RUSSELL HOMER 

Joint Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact for enquiries: 

Russell Homer 

Telephone: (345) 946-0820 

Facsimile: (345) 946-0864 

Address for service: 

PO Box 2499, George Town  

Grand Cayman KY1-1104 

Cayman Islands  

 

 

 

 

 

http://www.michaelkenwoodgroupreceivership.com/
mailto:MKGReceivership@fticonsulting.com


 

Monday, 8 April 2013                                                            Issue No.7/2013 

  

402 

EURO-ASIAN INVESTMENTS LIMITED 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

(The "Company") 

The Companies Law 

Notice of Voluntary Winding Up 

Registration No 5738 

TAKE NOTICE that the Company was put into 

liquidation on 28 March 2013 by a special 

resolution passed by way of unanimous written 

resolution on 28 March 2013. 

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that M. 

Ayed F. Al-Sharriff of P.O. Box 5364, Riyadh 

11422, Kingdom of Saudi Arabia (Tel: +966 1 

462 4000) has been appointed voluntary 

liquidator of the Company. 

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that 

creditors of the Company are invited to send in 

their names, addresses and the particulars of their 

debts or claims and the names and addresses of 

their attorneys-at-law (if any) to the undersigned, 

care of the attorneys-at-law for the voluntary 

liquidator of the Company. 

Dated this 28 day of March 2013 

M. AYED F. AL-SHARRIFF 

Address for service: 

c/o Maples and Calder, Attorneys-at-law 

PO Box 309, Ugland House 

Grand Cayman KY1-1104 

Cayman Islands 

TARCHON A10 LIMITED 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

The Companies Law 

Notice of Voluntary Winding Up 

Registration Number: 259572 

TAKE NOTICE that the above-named Company 

was put into liquidation on 25 March 2013 by a 

written resolution passed pursuant to the Articles 

of Association of the Company on 25 March 

2013. 

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that 

Messrs. Mark Longbottom and Jess Shakespeare 

of Kinetic Partners (Cayman) Limited of The 

Harbour Centre, 42 North Church Street, P.O. 

Box 10387, Grand Cayman KY1-1004, Cayman 

Islands have been appointed Joint Voluntary 

Liquidators of the Company. 

Creditors of the above-named company are to 

prove their debts or claims on or before 8 May 

2013 and to send full particulars of debts or 

claims to the Joint Voluntary Liquidators of the 

said company. In default thereof, they will be 

excluded from the benefit of any distribution 

made before the debts proved or from objecting to 

the distribution. 

Dated this 28 day of March 2013 

MARK LONGBOTTOM 

Joint Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact for enquiries: 

Camele Burke 

Kinetic Partners (Cayman) Limited 

The Harbour Centre       

42 North Church Street      

P.O. Box 10387    

Grand Cayman KY1-1004      

Cayman Islands 

Telephone: (345) 623 9904 

Facsimile: (345) 943 9900 

TARCHON ASIA 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

The Companies Law 

Notice of Voluntary Winding Up 

Registration Number: 238191 

TAKE NOTICE that the above-named Company 

was put into liquidation on 25 March 2013 by a 

written resolution passed pursuant to the Articles 

of Association of the Company on 25 March 

2013. 

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that 

Messrs. Mark Longbottom and Jess Shakespeare 

of Kinetic Partners (Cayman) Limited of The 

Harbour Centre, 42 North Church Street, P.O. 

Box 10387, Grand Cayman KY1-1004, Cayman 

Islands have been appointed Joint Voluntary 

Liquidators of the Company. 

Creditors of the above-named company are to 

prove their debts or claims on or before 8 May 

2013 and to send full particulars of debts or 

claims to the Joint Voluntary Liquidators of the 

said company. In default thereof, they will be 

excluded from the benefit of any distribution 

made before the debts proved or from objecting to 

the distribution. 

Dated this 28 day of March 2013 

MARK LONGBOTTOM 

Joint Voluntary Liquidator 

 



 

Monday, 8 April 2013                                                            Issue No.7/2013 

  

403 

Contact for enquiries: 

Camele Burke 

Kinetic Partners (Cayman) Limited 

The Harbour Centre       

42 North Church Street      

P.O. Box 10387    

Grand Cayman KY1-1004      

Cayman Islands 

Telephone: (345) 623 9904 

Facsimile: (345) 943 9900 

THE TARCHON FUND OF FUNDS SPC 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

The Companies Law 

Notice of Voluntary Winding Up 

Registration Number: 112552 

TAKE NOTICE that the above-named Company 

was put into liquidation on 25 March 2013 by a 

written resolution passed pursuant to the Articles 

of Association of the Company on 25 March 

2013. 

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that 

Messrs. Mark Longbottom and Jess Shakespeare 

of Kinetic Partners (Cayman) Limited of The 

Harbour Centre, 42 North Church Street, P.O. 

Box 10387, Grand Cayman KY1-1004, Cayman 

Islands have been appointed Joint Voluntary 

Liquidators of the Company. 

Creditors of the above-named company are to 

prove their debts or claims on or before 8 May 

2013 and to send full particulars of debts or 

claims to the Joint Voluntary Liquidators of the 

said company. In default thereof, they will be 

excluded from the benefit of any distribution 

made before the debts proved or from objecting to 

the distribution. 

Dated this 28 day of March 2013 

MARK LONGBOTTOM 

Joint Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact for enquiries: 

Camele Burke 

Kinetic Partners (Cayman) Limited 

The Harbour Centre       

42 North Church Street      

P.O. Box 10387    

Grand Cayman KY1-1004      

Cayman Islands 

Telephone: (345) 623 9904 

Facsimile: (345) 943 9900 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Monday, 8 April 2013                                                            Issue No.7/2013 

  

404 

Notices of Final Meeting of Shareholders 
 

RADCLIFFE USD FUND II, LTD. 

(The “Company”) 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

Notice of Final Meeting of Shareholders 

NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to Section 

127(2)  of the Companies Law (as amended) that 

the final meeting of shareholders of the Company 

will be held at the offices of its liquidator, Avalon 

Management Limited, Landmark Square, 1st 

Floor, 64 Earth Close, Grand Cayman on 1 May 

2013 at 10:00am to consider the following 

matters:  

1. The final accounts and final report of the 

Company showing the manner in which the 

winding up of the Company has been conducted 

by the liquidator and any property of the 

Company disposed of; 

2. The rate at which the liquidator’s remuneration 

was calculated and particulars of the work done; 

3. The hearing of any explanation that may be 

given by the liquidator in respect of the winding 

up of the Company; and 

4. The manner in which the books, accounts and 

records of the Company and of the liquidator 

should be maintained and subsequently disposed. 

Dated: 15 March 2013 

AVALON MANAGEMENT LIMITED 

By Order of the Liquidator 

The address of the Liquidator is: 

Landmark Square, 1st Floor 

64 Earth Close, West Bay Beach 

P.O. Box 715  

Grand Cayman KY1-1107 

Cayman Islands 

Fax: 1 345 769-9351 

ALL SEASONS AFRICA MULTI-

STRATEGY MASTER FUND LIMITED 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

(The “Company”) 

The Companies Law (2012 Revision) 

Pursuant to Section 127 of the Companies Law 

(2012 Revision), the final general meeting of this 

Company will be held at the offices of dms 

Corporate Services Ltd, dms House, 20 Genesis  

 

 

Close, George Town, Grand Cayman on 8 May 

2013 at 4:00pm. 

Business: 

1.  To lay accounts before the meeting showing 

how the winding up has been conducted and how 

the property has been disposed of to the date of 

final winding up on 8 May 2013. 

2.  To authorise the Liquidator to retain the 

records of the company for a period of 6 years 

from the dissolution of the company after which 

they may be destroyed. 

Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and 

vote at this meeting may appoint a proxy to attend 

and vote in his stead.  A proxy need not be a 

member or creditor. 

Dated: 19 March 2013 

DMS CORPORATE SERVICES LTD. 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact for Enquiries: 

Ronan Guilfoyle 

Telephone:  (345) 946 7665   

Facsimile:  (345) 946 7666   

Address for Service:  

dms Corporate Services Ltd. 

dms House, 2nd Floor 

P.O. Box 1344 

Grand Cayman KY1-1108 

FOXHILL OPPORTUNITY OFFSHORE 

FUND, LTD 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

(The “Company”) 

The Companies Law (2012 Revision) 

Pursuant to Section 127 of the Companies Law 

(2012 Revision), the final general meeting of this 

Company will be held at the offices of dms 

Corporate Services Ltd, dms House, 20 Genesis 

Close, George Town, Grand Cayman on 8 May 

2013 at 4:00pm. 

Business: 

1.  To lay accounts before the meeting showing 

how the winding up has been conducted and how 

the property has been disposed of to the date of 

final winding up on 8 May 2013. 

2.  To authorise the Liquidator to retain the 

records of the company for a period of 6 years 



 

Monday, 8 April 2013                                                            Issue No.7/2013 

  

405 

from the dissolution of the company after which 

they may be destroyed. 

Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and 

vote at this meeting may appoint a proxy to attend 

and vote in his stead.  A proxy need not be a 

member or creditor. 

Dated: 19 March 2013 

DMS CORPORATE SERVICES LTD 

 Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact for Enquiries: 

Ronan Guilfoyle 

Telephone: (345) 946 7665   

Facsimile: (345) 946 7666   

Address for Service:  

dms Corporate Services Ltd. 

dms House, 2nd Floor 

P.O. Box 1344 

Grand Cayman KY1-1108 

UNITY CAPITAL INTERNATIONAL 

(CAYMAN) LTD 

The Companies Law (As Amended) 

(The "Company") 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

Pursuant to Section 127 of the Companies Law 

(as amended), the Final Meeting of the 

Shareholders of the Company will be held at the 

registered office of the Company on 10 May 2013 

at 8:30 a.m. 

Business: 

1. To lay accounts before the meeting, showing 

how the winding up has been conducted and how 

the property has been disposed of, as at final 

winding up on 10 May 2013. 

2. To authorize the Voluntary Liquidator to retain 

the records of the Company for a period of five 

years from the dissolution of the Company, after 

which they may be destroyed. 

Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and 

vote at this meeting may appoint a proxy to attend 

and vote in his stead.  A proxy need not be a 

member or a creditor. 

Dated this 18 March 2013 

INTERTRUST CORPORATE SERVICES 

(CAYMAN) LIMITED 

Voluntary Liquidator 

 

 

 

The address of the Voluntary Liquidator is: 

190 Elgin Avenue, George Town 

Grand Cayman, KY1-9005 

Cayman Islands 

Contact for enquiries: 

Jennifer Chailler 

Telephone: (345) 914 3115  

NATFLEET INVESTMENTS HOLDINGS 

LIMITED 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

 (The “Company”) 

The Companies Law (As Amended) 

Notice of the final General Meeting of the 

Company 

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Section 

127 of the Companies Law (As Amended) the 

final general meeting of the Company will be held 

at the registered office of the Company on 9 May 

2013 at 10.00am. 

Business 

1. To lay a report and account of the winding up 

before the meeting, showing how the winding up 

has been conducted. 

2. Approving the Liquidators remuneration. 

3. To authorize the Liquidator to retain the 

records of the Company for a period of five years 

from the date of dissolution of the Company, after 

which they may be destroyed. 

Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and 

vote at this meeting may appoint a proxy to attend 

and vote in his stead. A proxy need not be a 

member or creditor. 

Dated 28 March 2013  

IAN STOKOE 

Joint Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact for Enquiries: 

Name: Devina Patel 

Telephone: (345) 949 8739 

Facsimile: (345) 945 4237 

Address for Service: 

PO Box 258 

Grand Cayman KY1-1104 

Cayman Islands 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Monday, 8 April 2013                                                            Issue No.7/2013 

  

406 

6S SMALL CAP OPPORTUNITY FUND LTD 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

(The “Company”) 

The Companies Law (2012 Revision) 

Pursuant to Section 127 of the Companies Law 

(2012 Revision), the final general meeting of this 

Company will be held at the offices of dms 

Corporate Services Ltd, dms House, 20 Genesis 

Close, George Town, Grand Cayman on 8 May 

2013 at 4:00pm. 

Business: 

1.  To lay accounts before the meeting showing 

how the winding up has been conducted and how 

the property has been disposed of to the date of 

final winding up on 8 May 2013. 

2.  To authorise the Liquidator to retain the 

records of the company for a period of six years 

from the dissolution of the company after which 

they may be destroyed. 

Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and 

vote at this meeting may appoint a proxy to attend 

and vote in his stead.  A proxy need not be a 

member or creditor. 

Dated: 20 March 2013 

DMS CORPORATE SERVICES LTD 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact for Enquiries: 

Ronan Guilfoyle 

Telephone: (345) 946 7665   

Facsimile: (345) 946 7666   

Address for Service:  

dms Corporate Services Ltd. 

dms House, 2nd Floor 

P.O. Box 1344 

Grand Cayman KY1-1108 

TRAXIS GLOBAL EQUITY MACRO 

OFFSHORE FUND LTD. 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

(The “Company”) 

The Companies Law (2012 Revision) 

Pursuant to Section 127 of the Companies Law 

(2012 Revision), the final general meeting of this 

Company will be held at the offices of dms 

Corporate Services Ltd, dms House, 20 Genesis 

Close, George Town, Grand Cayman on 8 May 

2013 at 4:00pm. 

 

 

Business: 

1.  To lay accounts before the meeting showing 

how the winding up has been conducted and how 

the property has been disposed of to the date of 

final winding up on 8 May 2013. 

2.  To authorise the Liquidator to retain the 

records of the company for a period of six years 

from the dissolution of the company after which 

they may be destroyed. 

Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and 

vote at this meeting may appoint a proxy to attend 

and vote in his stead.  A proxy need not be a 

member or creditor. 

Dated: 22 March 2013 

DMS CORPORATE SERVICES LTD 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact for Enquiries: 

Ronan Guilfoyle 

Telephone: (345) 946 7665   

Facsimile: (345) 946 7666   

Address for Service:  

dms Corporate Services Ltd. 

dms House, 2nd Floor 

P.O. Box 1344 

Grand Cayman KY1-1108 

ASCEND CL FUND LTD. 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

(The “Company”) 

The Companies Law (2012 Revision) 
Pursuant to Section 127 of the Companies Law 

(2012 Revision), the final general meeting of this 

Company will be held at the offices of dms 

Corporate Services Ltd, dms House, 20 Genesis 

Close, George Town, Grand Cayman on 8 May 

2013 at 4:00pm. 

Business: 

1.  To lay accounts before the meeting showing 

how the winding up has been conducted and how 

the property has been disposed of to the date of 

final winding up on 8 May 2013. 

2.  To authorise the Liquidator to retain the 

records of the company for a period of 6 years 

from the dissolution of the company after which 

they may be destroyed. 

Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and 

vote at this meeting may appoint a proxy to attend 

and vote in his stead.  A proxy need not be a 

member or creditor. 



 

Monday, 8 April 2013                                                            Issue No.7/2013 

  

407 

Dated: 22 March 2013 

DMS CORPORATE SERVICES LTD 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact for Enquiries: 

Ronan Guilfoyle 

Telephone: (345) 946 7665   

Facsimile: (345) 946 7666   

Address for Service:  

dms Corporate Services Ltd. 

dms House, 2nd Floor 

P.O. Box 1344 

Grand Cayman KY1-1108 

ASCEND CL MASTER FUND LTD. 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

(The “Company”) 

The Companies Law (2012 Revision) 

Pursuant to Section 127 of the Companies Law 

(2012 Revision), the final general meeting of this 

Company will be held at the offices of dms 

Corporate Services Ltd, dms House, 20 Genesis 

Close, George Town, Grand Cayman on 8 May 

2013 at 4:00pm. 

Business: 

1.  To lay accounts before the meeting showing 

how the winding up has been conducted and how 

the property has been disposed of to the date of 

final winding up on 8 May 2013. 

2.  To authorise the Liquidator to retain the 

records of the company for a period of six years 

from the dissolution of the company after which 

they may be destroyed. 

Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and 

vote at this meeting may appoint a proxy to attend 

and vote in his stead.  A proxy need not be a 

member or creditor. 

Dated: 22 March 2013 

DMS CORPORATE SERVICES LTD 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact for Enquiries: 

Ronan Guilfoyle 

Telephone: (345) 946 7665   

Facsimile: (345) 946 7666   

Address for Service:  

dms Corporate Services Ltd. 

dms House, 2nd Floor 

P.O. Box 1344 

Grand Cayman KY1-1108 

VIETNAM INVESTMENT FUND II, 

LIMITED 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

The Companies Law 

Notice of Final General Meeting 

Registration No: 198399 

TAKE NOTICE THAT the Final General 

Meeting of the Company pursuant to Section 127 

of the Companies Law (2012 Revision), will be 

held at the offices of the Investment Manager, 

BIDV–Vietnam Partners Investment Management 

Joint Venture Company at 10th Floor of BIDV 

Tower, 35 Hang Voi, Hoan Kiem District, Hanoi, 

Vietnam on 30th April 2013 at 9:00am (Hanoi 

time) for the purposes of considering and if 

thought fit, passing the following resolutions:-  

1. Approving the Voluntary Liquidator’s Final 

Report and accounts;  

2.  Resolving that the books, accounts and 

documents of the Company and the Voluntary 

Liquidator shall be retained for a period of five 

(05) years from the date of dissolution of the 

Company before being destroyed.     

3. Any creditor or member wishing to attend and 

vote at the meeting may appoint another person as 

their proxy to attend and vote instead of them.   

Further any member shall be entitled to vote 

provided that they are recorded as a member of 

the Company in its Register of Members.   

4. If you wish to attend the meeting via 

teleconference please advise the Voluntary 

Liquidator in writing by email no later than three 

(3) days prior to the meeting following which, the 

conference call details will be provided.   

Dated this 15 day of March 2013 

NGUYEN NHAN NGHIA 

Voluntary Liquidator  

Contact for enquiries: 

Nguyen Nhan Nghia 

Tel:  844 2 2225333 

Fax:  844 2 2225336 

Email: nghia@bvim.com.vn 

Address: 

BIDV–Vietnam Partners Investment Management 

Joint Venture Company 

10Ff. BIDV Tower, 35 Hang Voi 

Hoan Kiem District, Hanoi, Vietnam 



 

Monday, 8 April 2013                                                            Issue No.7/2013 

  

408 

GAVEA BRAZILIAN MANAGERS FUND 

LTD. 

The Companies Law (As Amended) 

(The "Company") 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

Pursuant to Section 127 of the Companies Law 

(as amended), the Final Meeting of the 

Shareholder of the Company will be held at the 

offices of Intertrust Corporate Services (Cayman) 

Limited, 190 Elgin Avenue, George Town, Grand 

Cayman KY1-9005, Cayman Islands on 10 May 

2013 at 8:45 a.m. 

Business: 

1. To lay accounts before the meeting, showing 

how the winding up has been conducted and how 

the property has been disposed of, as at final 

winding up on 10 May 2013. 

2. To authorize the Voluntary Liquidator to retain 

the records of the Company for a period of five 

years from the dissolution of the Company, after 

which they may be destroyed. 

Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and 

vote at this meeting may appoint a proxy to attend 

and vote in his stead.  A proxy need not be a 

member or a creditor. 

Dated this 22 March 2013 

INTERTRUST CORPORATE SERVICES 

(CAYMAN) LIMITED  

Voluntary Liquidator 

The address of the Voluntary Liquidator is: 

190 Elgin Avenue, George Town 

Grand Cayman KY1-9005 

Cayman Islands 

Contact for enquiries: 

Jennifer Chailler 

Telephone: (345) 914 3115  

SHU HOLDINGS CORPORATION 

In Liquidation 

The Companies Law (2011 Revision) 

Pursuant to Section 146 of the Companies Law 

(2011 Revision) 

The final Meeting of the Shareholders of this 

Company will be held at it Registered Office, 

George Town, Grand Cayman on the 10 day of 

May 2013 at 10:00 A.M. 

Business: 

1. To lay account before the meeting, showing 

how the winding up has  been conducted and how 

the property has been disposed of, as at the final 

winding up on the 10 day of May 2013. 

2. To authorize the liquidator to retain the 

records of the company for a period of five years 

from the dissolution of the company, after which 

they may be destroyed. 

Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and 

vote is entitled to appoint a proxy to attend and 

vote in his stead.  A proxy need not be a member 

or creditor. 

Dated this 26th day of March 2013 

RAYMOND E. WHITTAKER 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact for enquiries: 

FCM LTD. 

Tel: 345-946-5125 

Fax: 345-946-5126 

Address for service:  

FCM LTD. 

PO Box 1982 

Grand Cayman KY-1104 

Cayman Islands 

BALU HOLDINGS CORPORATION 

In Liquidation 

The Companies Law (2011 Revision) 

Pursuant to Section 146 of the Companies Law 

(2011 Revision) 

The final Meeting of the Shareholders of this 

Company will be held at it Registered Office, 

George Town, Grand Cayman on the 10 day of 

May 2013 at 10:00 A.M. 

Business: 

1. To lay account before the meeting, showing 

how the winding up has been conducted and how 

the property has been disposed of, as at   the 

final winding up on the 10 day of May 2013. 

2. To authorize the liquidator to retain the 

records of the company for a period of five years 

from the dissolution of the company, after which 

they may be destroyed. 

Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and 

vote is entitled to appoint a proxy to attend and 

vote in his stead.  A proxy need not be a member 

or creditor. 

Dated this 26 day of March 2013 

RAYMOND E. WHITTAKER 

Voluntary Liquidator 

 



 

Monday, 8 April 2013                                                            Issue No.7/2013 

  

409 

Contact for enquiries: 

FCM LTD. 

Tel: 345-946-5125 

Fax: 345-946-5126 

Address for service:  

FCM LTD. 

PO Box 1982 

Grand Cayman KY-1104 

Cayman Islands 

THAMES RIVER DISTRESSED FOCUS 

FUND LIMITED 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

(The “Company”) 

The Companies Law (As Amended) 

Notice of the final General Meeting of the 

Company 

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Section 

127 of the Companies Law (As Amended) the 

final general meeting of the Company will be held 

at the registered office of the Company on 24 

May 2013 at 9.00 A.M. 

Business 

1. To lay a report and account of the winding up 

before the meeting, showing how the winding up 

has been conducted. 

2. To authorize the Liquidator to retain the 

records of the Company for a period of five years 

from the date of dissolution of the Company, after 

which they may be destroyed. 

Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and 

vote at this meeting may appoint a proxy to attend 

and vote in his stead. A proxy need not be a 

member or creditor. 

Dated 25 March 2013 

IAN D. STOKOE 

Joint Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact for Enquiries: 

Name: Sarah Moxam 

Telephone: (345) 914 8634 

Facsimile: (345) 945 4237 

Address for Service: 

PO Box 258 

Grand Cayman KY1-1104 

Cayman Islands 

 

 

 

 

MARATHON OIL JUPITER LIMITED 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

Companies Law (As Amended) 

Notice of an Extraordinary General Meeting of 

the Sole Member Of 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the final 

meeting of the sole member of Marathon Oil 

Jupiter Limited (“the Company”) will be held at 

5555 San Felipe, Houston, Texas 77056 U.S.A. 

on 9th May 2013 at 10:00 am.  

The purpose of the meeting will be to:- 

Business  

1. lay before the sole member of the Company 

the report of the liquidator(s) on the winding up of 

the Company; 

2. approve the report of the liquidator(s); and  

3. approve the remuneration of the liquidator(s). 

DATED 20 March 2013 

Y.R. KUNETKA 

Voluntary Liquidator 

The address of the liquidator is: 

5555 San Felipe St. 

Houston, Texas 77056 U.S.A 

TRAXIS EMERGING MARKETS EQUITY 

OFFSHORE FUND LTD. 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

(The “Company”) 

The Companies Law (2012 Revision) 

Pursuant to Section 127 of the Companies Law 

(2012 Revision), the final general meeting of this 

Company will be held at the offices of dms 

Corporate Services Ltd, dms House, 20 Genesis 

Close, George Town, Grand Cayman on 8 May 

2013 at 4:00pm. 

Business: 

1. To lay accounts before the meeting showing 

how the winding up has been conducted and how 

the property has been disposed of to the date of 

final winding up on 8 May 2013. 

2. To authorise the Liquidator to retain the records 

of the company for a period of six years from the 

dissolution of the company after which they may 

be destroyed. 

Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and 

vote at this meeting may appoint a proxy to attend 

and vote in his stead.  A proxy need not be a 

member or creditor. 

Dated: 26 March 2013 



 

Monday, 8 April 2013                                                            Issue No.7/2013 

  

410 

DMS CORPORATE SERVICES LTD 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact for Enquiries: 

Ronan Guilfoyle 

Telephone: (345) 946 7665   

Facsimile: (345) 946 7666   

Address for Service:  

dms Corporate Services Ltd. 

dms House, 2nd Floor 

P.O. Box 1344 

Grand Cayman KY1-1108 

ROSE INVESTMENTS LTD. 

(The “Company”) 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

Notice of Final Meeting of Shareholders 

NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to Section 

127(2) of the Companies Law (as amended) that 

the final meeting of shareholders of the Company 

will be held at the offices of its liquidator, 

Mourant Ozannes Cayman Liquidators Limited, 

94 Solaris Avenue, Camana Bay, Grand Cayman, 

Cayman Islands on 2 May 2013 at 9:00 a.m. to 

consider the following matters:  

1. The final accounts and final report of the 

Company showing the manner in which the 

winding up of the Company has been conducted 

by the liquidator and any property of the 

Company disposed of; 

2. The rate at which the liquidator's remuneration 

was calculated and particulars of the work done; 

3. The hearing of any explanation that may be 

given by the liquidator in respect of the winding 

up of the Company; and 

4. The manner in which the books, accounts and 

records of the Company and of the liquidator 

should be maintained and subsequently disposed. 

NOTE: Any member unable to attend may appoint 

one or more proxies to attend the final meeting of 

shareholders of the Company and vote instead of 

him by obtaining a Form of Proxy from the 

Liquidator and completing, signing and returning 

same before the start of the meeting.  A proxy 

need not be a member or creditor of the 

Company. 

Dated: 26 March 2013 

MOURANT OZANNES CAYMAN 

LIQUIDATORS LIMITED 

By Order of the Liquidator 

The address of the Liquidator is: 

Mourant Ozannes Cayman Liquidators Limited 

94 Solaris Avenue, Camana Bay 

P.O. Box 1348  

Grand Cayman KY1-1108 

Cayman Islands 

SEMPRA ENERGY INTERNATIONAL 

CAYMAN HOLDING CO. 

(The “Company”) 

In voluntary liquidation 

Companies Law (2012 Revision) 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, pursuant to 

section 127(2) of Companies Law (2012 

Revision) that the Final General Meeting of the 

sole Shareholder of the Company will be held at 

the offices of Campbells Corporate Services 

Limited, Floor 4, Willow House, Cricket Square, 

George Town, Grand Cayman KY1-1104, 

Cayman Islands on the 29 day of April 2013 at 

10.00am, for the purpose of: 

1. Having an account laid before the members 

showing the manner in which the winding-up has 

been conducted and the property of the Company 

disposed of, and of hearing any explanation that 

may be given by the liquidator;  

2. Approving the remuneration of the liquidator;  

3. Determining the manner in which the books, 

accounts and documentation of the Company and 

of the liquidator should be disposed of; 

4. Approving the liquidator making the necessary 

return to the Registrar of Companies; and 

To consider the manner in which the proceeds of 

dividend cheques uncleared after six months are 

dealt with. 

Dated: 8 April 2013 

RANDALL L. CLARK 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact for enquiries: 

Randall L. Clark 

Telephone: +1 345 949 2648 

Fax: +1 345 949 8613 

ROY G. NIEDERHOFFER TRENDHEDGE 

FUND, LTD. 

(The “Company”) 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

Notice of Final Meeting of Shareholders 

NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to Section 

127(2) of the Companies Law (as amended) that 



 

Monday, 8 April 2013                                                            Issue No.7/2013 

  

411 

the final meeting of shareholders of the Company 

will be held at the offices of its liquidator, 

Mourant Ozannes Cayman Liquidators Limited, 

94 Solaris Avenue, Camana Bay, Grand Cayman, 

Cayman Islands on 2 May 2013 at 10:30 a.m. to 

consider the following matters:  

1. The final accounts and final report of the 

Company showing the manner in which the 

winding up of the Company has been conducted 

by the liquidator and any property of the 

Company disposed of; 

2. The rate at which the liquidator's remuneration 

was calculated and particulars of the work done; 

The hearing of any explanation that may be given 

by the liquidator in respect of the winding up of 

the Company; and 

3. The manner in which the books, accounts and 

records of the Company and of the liquidator 

should be maintained and subsequently disposed. 

NOTE: Any member unable to attend may appoint 

one or more proxies to attend the final meeting of 

shareholders of the Company and vote instead of 

him by obtaining a Form of Proxy from the 

Liquidator and completing, signing and returning 

same before the start of the meeting.  A proxy 

need not be a member or creditor of the 

Company. 

Dated: 26 March 2013 

MOURANT OZANNES CAYMAN 

LIQUIDATORS LIMITED 

By Order of the Liquidator 

The address of the Liquidator is: 

Mourant Ozannes Cayman Liquidators Limited 

94 Solaris Avenue, Camana Bay 

P.O. Box 1348  

Grand Cayman KY1-1108 

Cayman Islands 

ROY G. NIEDERHOFFER TRENDHEDGE 

MASTER FUND LTD. 

(The “Company”) 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

Notice of Final Meeting of Shareholders 

NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to Section 

127(2) of the Companies Law (as amended) that 

the final meeting of shareholders of the Company 

will be held at the offices of its liquidator, 

Mourant Ozannes Cayman Liquidators Limited, 

94 Solaris Avenue, Camana Bay, Grand Cayman, 

Cayman Islands on 2 May 2013 at 11:30 a.m. to 

consider the following matters:  

1. The final accounts and final report of the 

Company showing the manner in which the 

winding up of the Company has been conducted 

by the liquidator and any property of the 

Company disposed of; 

2. The rate at which the liquidator's remuneration 

was calculated and particulars of the work done; 

3. The hearing of any explanation that may be 

given by the liquidator in respect of the winding 

up of the Company; and 

4. The manner in which the books, accounts and 

records of the Company and of the liquidator 

should be maintained and subsequently disposed. 

NOTE: Any member unable to attend may appoint 

one or more proxies to attend the final meeting of 

shareholders of the Company and vote instead of 

him by obtaining a Form of Proxy from the 

Liquidator and completing, signing and returning 

same before the start of the meeting.  A proxy 

need not be a member or creditor of the 

Company. 

Dated: 26 March 2013 

MOURANT OZANNES CAYMAN 

LIQUIDATORS LIMITED 

By Order of the Liquidator 

The address of the Liquidator is: 

Mourant Ozannes Cayman Liquidators Limited 

94 Solaris Avenue, Camana Bay 

P.O. Box 1348  

Grand Cayman KY1-1108 

Cayman Islands 

CARBON ASSETS FUND  

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

(The “Company”) 

The Companies Law (2012 Revision) 

Pursuant to section 127 of the Companies Law 

(2012 Revision), the final meeting of the 

shareholders of the Company will be held at the 

offices of Delta FS Limited at 4th Floor Harbour 

Place, 103 South Church Street, PO Box 11820, 

George Town, Grand Cayman KY1-1009, 

Cayman Islands on 7 May 2013 at 10:00 am. 

Business:  

1. To confirm, ratify and approve the conduct of 

the liquidator.  



 

Monday, 8 April 2013                                                            Issue No.7/2013 

  

412 

2. To lay accounts before the meeting showing 

how the winding up has been conducted and how 

the property of the Company has been disposed of 

as at the date of the final meeting and to approve 

such accounts.  

3. To authorise the liquidator to retain the records 

of the Company for a period of six years from the 

dissolution of the Company, after which they may 

be destroyed.  

Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and 

vote at this meeting may appoint a proxy to attend 

and vote in their stead. A proxy need not be a 

member or a creditor.  

Dated this 8 day of April 2013 

DELTA FS LIMITED 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact for enquiries: 

Janeen Aljadir 

(345) 743 6626 

4th Floor Harbour Place 

103 South Church Street 

PO Box 11820 

Grand Cayman KY1-1009 

Cayman Islands 

ORACLE TEN FUND OFFSHORE LIMITED 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

The Companies Law (Revised) 

Pursuant to section 127 of the Companies Law 

(Revised) 

The final meeting of the sole shareholder of this 

company will be held at the offices of Ogier, 

Attorneys, 89 Nexus Way, Camana Bay, Grand 

Cayman KY1-9007, Cayman Islands, on 17 April 

2013 at 11:00 AM.   

Business: 

1. To lay accounts before the meeting showing 

how the winding-up has been conducted and how 

the property has been disposed of to the date of 

the final winding-up on 17 April 2013. 

2. To authorise the voluntary liquidator of the 

company to retain the records of the company for 

a period of 5 years from the dissolution of the 

company, after which they may be destroyed. 

Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and 

vote at this meeting may appoint a proxy to attend 

and vote in his stead.  A proxy need not be a 

member or a creditor. 

Dated: 27 March 2013 

OGIER 

on behalf of the  

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact for enquiries: 

Name:   Jennifer Parsons 

Telephone:  (345) 815-1820 

Facsimile:  (345) 949-9877 

ORACLE OFFSHORE LIMITED 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

The Companies Law (Revised) 

Pursuant to section 127 of the Companies Law 

(Revised) 

The final meeting of the sole shareholder of this 

company will be held at the offices of Ogier, 

Attorneys, 89 Nexus Way, Camana Bay, Grand 

Cayman KY1-9007, Cayman Islands, on 17 April 

2013 at 11:00 AM. 

Business: 

1. To lay accounts before the meeting showing 

how the winding-up has been conducted and how 

the property has been disposed of to the date of 

the final winding-up on 17 April 2013. 

2. To authorise the voluntary liquidator of the 

company to retain the records of the company for 

a period of five years from the dissolution of the 

company, after which they may be destroyed. 

Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and 

vote at this meeting may appoint a proxy to attend 

and vote in his stead.  A proxy need not be a 

member or a creditor. 

Dated: 27 March 2013 

OGIER 

on behalf of the  

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact for enquiries: 

Name: Jennifer Parsons 

Telephone: 815-1820 

Facsimile: (345) 949-9877 

SCF FINANCE LTD  

In Voluntary Liquidation 

The Companies Law 

Notice of Final Meeting of Shareholders 

Registration No. 85511 

TAKE NOTICE that pursuant to Section 127 of 

the Companies Law (2012 Revision) and Order 

13, Rule 11(2) of The Companies Winding Up 

(Amendment) Rules, 2013 the final meeting of 

the above-named company will be held at the 



 

Monday, 8 April 2013                                                            Issue No.7/2013 

  

413 

offices of Grant Thornton Specialist Services 

(Cayman) Limited, 2nd Floor 48 Market Street, 

Suite 4290 Canella Court Camana Bay, Grand 

Cayman, Cayman Islands, at 10:00 a.m. on 8 May 

2013 for the purpose of considering and if thought 

fit: 

1. Approval of the Voluntary Liquidator's 

remuneration.  

Approving the Voluntary Liquidator’s final report 

and accounts (including provisions for any unpaid 

expenses) showing the manner in which the 

winding up has been conducted and to provide 

any explanation thereto; 

2. Resolving upon the retention and destruction of 

the company’s books and records; 

Resolving upon the release of the Voluntary 

Liquidator from office and approval that he be 

released from the performance of any further 

duties; 

Any person who is entitled to attend and vote 

at this meeting may appoint a proxy to attend and 

vote on his behalf.  Such proxy need not be a 

member or a creditor.  

Dated this 8 April 2013  

HUGH DICKSON 

Voluntary Liquidator  

Contact for Enquiries: 

John Royle 

10 Market Street, Box 765 

Camana Bay  

Grand Cayman KY1-9006 

Cayman Islands 

Telephone: (345) 769 7206 

Facsimile: (345) 949 7120 

CEYLON PARTNERS LLC  

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

The Companies Law 

(The "Company") 

Registration No:  72580 

TAKE NOTICE that pursuant to section 127 of 

the Companies Law (2012 Revision) the final 

general meeting of the Company will be held at 

the offices of Maples Corporate Services Limited, 

Ugland House, Grand Cayman KY1-1104, 

Cayman Islands on 29 April 2013 at 11:00 a.m. 

 

 

 

Business: 

1. To approve the Voluntary Liquidator's final 

report and account of the winding up and any 

explanation thereof. 

2. To approve the Voluntary Liquidator's 

remuneration. 

3. To resolve that the Voluntary Liquidator be 

authorised to retain the Company’s books and 

records for a period of six years following the 

date of dissolution, after which they may be 

destroyed. 

4. To resolve that the Voluntary Liquidator be 

authorised to hold on trust the proceeds of any 

uncleared dividend cheques which remain 

uncleared for more than six months and, after 

twelve months from the date of dissolution of the 

Company, to transfer such proceeds to the 

Financial Secretary in accordance with section 

153(2) of the Companies Law (2012 Revision). 

Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and 

vote at this meeting may appoint a proxy to attend 

and vote in his stead. A proxy need not be a 

member or creditor. Please use below contact 

details to confirm your attendance in person or by 

proxy. 

Date:  26 March 2013 

For and on behalf of Miners Management (BVI) 

Ltd 

As Sole Director of Serendib Capital LLC  

Voluntary Liquidator 

Address for service: 

c/o Maples Corporate Services Limited 

PO Box 309, Ugland House 

Grand Cayman KY1-1104 

Cayman Islands 

Contact for Enquiries: 

Annette Holloway  

annette.holloway@butterfieldgroup.com 

STANDARD CHARTERED INVESTMENTS 

(CAYMAN) LIMITED 

(The "Company") 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

The Companies Law (As Amended) 

Pursuant to Section 127 of the Companies Law 

(as amended), the Final Meeting of the Sole 

Shareholder of the Company will be held at the 

registered office of the Company on 10 May 2013 

at 9:00 a.m. 

mailto:annette.holloway@butterfieldgroup.com


 

Monday, 8 April 2013                                                            Issue No.7/2013 

  

414 

Business: 

1. To lay accounts before the meeting, showing 

how the winding up has been conducted and how 

the property has been disposed of, as at final 

winding up on 10 May 2013. 

2. To authorize the Voluntary Liquidator to retain 

the records of the Company for a period of five 

years from the dissolution of the Company, after 

which they may be destroyed. 

Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and 

vote at this meeting may appoint a proxy to attend 

and vote in his stead.  A proxy need not be a 

member or a creditor. 

Dated this 28 March 2013 

INTERTRUST CORPORATE SERVICES 

(CAYMAN) LIMITED  

Voluntary Liquidator 

The address of the Voluntary Liquidator is: 

190 Elgin Avenue, George Town 

Grand Cayman KY1-9005 

Cayman Islands 

Contact for enquiries: 

Jennifer Chailler 

Telephone: (345) 914 3115 

ING ASIA PACIFIC GROWTH SPC  

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

(The “Company”) 

The Companies Law 

Pursuant to Section 127 of the Companies Law 

the final general meeting of this Company will be 

held at the registered office of the Company on 30 

April 2013 at 9:00 a.m.  

Business: 

1.  To lay accounts before the meeting showing 

how the winding up has been conducted and how 

the property has been disposed of to the date of 

final winding up on 30 April 2013. 

2.   To authorise the Liquidators to retain the 

records of the company for a period of six years 

from the dissolution of the company after which 

they may be destroyed.  

Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and 

vote at this meeting may appoint a proxy to attend 

and vote in his stead.  A proxy need not be a 

member or creditor. 

Dated: 28 March 2013 

GENE DACOSTA 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact for Enquiries: 

Name:   Noel Webb 

Telephone: (345) 814 7394  

Facsimile: (345) 945 3902          

Address for Service: 

P.O. Box 2681 

Grand Cayman KY1-1111 

Cayman Islands 

MONTPELIER PROPERTIES 

(INTERNATIONAL) LIMITED 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

The Companies Law 

Notice of Final General Meeting of the 

Company 

Registration No. 194617 

Pursuant to Section 127 of the Companies Law 

(2012 Revision), the final meeting of this 

company will be held at the registered office of 

the company on 6 May 2013 at 10:00 am. 

Business: 

1.  To lay accounts before the meeting showing 

how the winding up has been conducted and how 

the property has been disposed of to the date of 

final winding up on 6 May 2013. 

2.  To authorize the Liquidators to retain the 

records of the company for a period of six years 

from the dissolution of the company after which 

they may be destroyed. 

Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and 

vote at this meeting may appoint a proxy to attend 

and vote in his stead.  A proxy need not be a 

member or creditor. 

Dated this 28 day of March 2013 

RUSSELL HOMER 

Joint Voluntary Liquidator 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Monday, 8 April 2013                                                            Issue No.7/2013 

  

415 

Partnership Notices 
 

TCG CASEMA, L.P. 

(In Voluntary Dissolution) 

Pursuant To Section 123(1)(E) Of The 

Companies Law (As Amended) As Applicable 

To The Exempted Limited Partnership Law 

(As Amended) 

The Above-Named Partnership 

(The "Partnership") Under Section 15(4) Of 

the Exempted Limited Partnership Law 

(As Amended) (The "Elp Law")  

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN AS FOLLOWS: 

TAKE NOTICE THAT pursuant to section 15(1) 

of the ELP Law, the Partnership shall be wound 

up with effect from 21 March 2013. 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the 

creditors of the Partnership which is being wound 

up voluntarily are required, within 21 days of this 

notice, to send in their names and addresses and 

the particulars of their debts and claims and the 

names and addresses of their attorneys at law (if 

any) to the undersigned.  In default thereof, they 

will be excluded from the benefit of any 

distribution made before such debts are proved. 

Dated this 21 March 2013  
For and on behalf of  

CEVP GENERAL PARTNER, L.P. 

(General Partner of the Partnership) 

acting by its general partner CEVP, Ltd. 

Address for service: 

Intertrust Corporate Services (Cayman) Limited 

190 Elgin Avenue, George Town 

Grand Cayman KY1-9005 

Cayman Islands  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

CEVP P&I, L.P 

(In Voluntary Dissolution) 

Pursuant to section 123(1) (e) of the 

Companies Law (as amended) as applicable to 

The Exempted Limited Partnership Law 

 (As amended) 

The above-named partnership 

(The "Partnership") under section 15(4) of the 

Exempted Limited Partnership Law 

(as amended) (the "ELP Law")  

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN AS FOLLOWS: 

TAKE NOTICE THAT pursuant to section 15(1) 

of the ELP Law, the Partnership shall be wound 

up with effect from 21 March 2013. 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the 

creditors of the Partnership which is being wound 

up voluntarily are required, within 21 days of this 

notice, to send in their names and addresses and 

the particulars of their debts and claims and the 

names and addresses of their attorneys at law (if 

any) to the undersigned.  In default thereof, they 

will be excluded from the benefit of any 

distribution made before such debts are proved. 

Dated this 21 March 2013  
For and on behalf of  

CEVP GENERAL PARTNER, L.P. 

(General Partner of the Partnership) 

acting by its general partner CEVP, Ltd. 

Address for service: 

Intertrust Corporate Services (Cayman) Limited 

190 Elgin Avenue, George Town 

Grand Cayman KY1-9005 

Cayman Islands 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Monday, 8 April 2013                                                            Issue No.7/2013 

  

416 

CEVP CASEMA, L.P. 

(In Voluntary Dissolution) 

Pursuant to section 123(1) (e) of the 

Companies Law (as amended) as applicable to 

The Exempted Limited Partnership Law 

 (As amended) 

The above-named partnership 

(the "Partnership") under section 15(4) of the 

Exempted Limited Partnership Law 

(as amended) (the "ELP Law") 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN AS FOLLOWS: 

TAKE NOTICE THAT pursuant to 

section 15(1) of the ELP Law, the Partnership 

shall be wound up with effect from 21 March 

2013. 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the 

creditors of the Partnership which is being wound 

up voluntarily are required, within 21 days of this 

notice, to send in their names and addresses and 

the particulars of their debts and claims and the 

names and addresses of their attorneys at law (if 

any) to the undersigned.  In default thereof, they 

will be excluded from the benefit of any 

distribution made before such debts are proved. 

Dated this 21 March 2013  
For and on behalf of  

CEVP GENERAL PARTNER, L.P. 

(General Partner of the Partnership) 

acting by its general partner CEVP, Ltd. 

Address for service: 

Intertrust Corporate Services (Cayman) Limited 

190 Elgin Avenue, George Town 

Grand Cayman KY1-9005 

Cayman Islands 

BRONCO FINANCE HOLDINGS LP 

 (In Voluntary Winding Up) 

(The "Exempted Limited Partnership) 

The Exempted Limited Partnership Law 

Notice to Creditors from General 

Partner/Liquidator 

Notice for Gazette 

Registration No: 42387 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to 

section 15(4) of the Exempted Limited 

Partnership Law (2012 Revision) that the winding 

up and dissolution of the Exempted Limited 

Partnership commenced on 20 March 2013 in 

accordance with the terms of the partnership 

agreement dated 21 July 2010 (the "Partnership 

Agreement"). 

Tomkins Acquisitions Limited in its capacity 

as general partner shall wind up the Exempted 

Limited Partnership in accordance with the terms 

of the Partnership Agreement.  

The creditors of the Exempted Limited 

Partnership are required on or before 30 April 

2013 to send in their names and addresses and the 

particulars of their debts or claims to Tomkins 

Acquisitions Limited or in default thereof they 

will be excluded from the benefit of any 

distribution made before such debts are proved. 

Date: 20 March 2013 

TOMKINS ACQUISITIONS LIMITED  

Address for service: 

c/o Maples and Calder, Attorneys-at-law 

PO Box 309, Ugland House 

Grand Cayman KY1-1104 

Cayman Islands 

BRONCO FINANCE LP  

(In Voluntary Winding Up)  

(The Notice for Gazette 

The Exempted Limited Partnership Law 

Notice to Creditors from General 

Partner/Liquidator 

"Exempted Limited Partnership" 

Registration No: 42386 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to 

section 15(4) of the Exempted Limited 

Partnership Law (2012 Revision) that the winding 

up and dissolution of the Exempted Limited 

Partnership commenced on 20 March 2013 in 

accordance with the terms of the partnership 

agreement dated 21 July 2010 (the "Partnership 

Agreement"). 

Tomkins Acquisitions Limited in its capacity 

as general partner shall wind up the Exempted 

Limited Partnership in accordance with the terms 

of the Partnership Agreement.  

The creditors of the Exempted Limited 

Partnership are required on or before 30 April 

2013 to send in their names and addresses and the 

particulars of their debts or claims to Tomkins 

Acquisitions Limited or in default thereof they 

will be excluded from the benefit of any 

distribution made before such debts are proved. 

Date:  20 March 2013 



 

Monday, 8 April 2013                                                            Issue No.7/2013 

  

417 

TOMKINS ACQUISITIONS LIMITED  

Address for service: 

c/o Maples and Calder, Attorneys-at-law 

PO Box 309, Ugland House 

Grand Cayman KY1-1104 

Cayman Islands 

GMEF GP, L.P. 

The Exempted Limited Partnership Law 

(Revised) 

Pursuant to an event specified in the partnership 

agreement, on 21 February 2013, the above 

named Partnership commenced winding up and 

dissolution and GMEF GP, Ltd. of c/o Ogier 

Fiduciary Services (Cayman) Limited, 89 Nexus 

Way, Camana Bay, Grand Cayman KY1-9007, 

Cayman Islands has been appointed as voluntary 

liquidator for the purpose of the winding up of the 

partnership. 

Creditors of this partnership are to prove their 

debts or claims by or before 29 April 2013, and to 

establish any title they may have under the 

Exempted Limited Partnership Law (Revised), as 

amended, or be excluded from the benefit of any 

distribution made before such debts are proved or 

from objecting to the distribution. 

Date of Winding up: 21 February 2013 

OGIER 

On behalf of the  

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact for enquiries: 

Name:   Jo-Anne Maher 

Telephone:  (345) 815 1762 

Facsimile:  (345) 949 9877 

Address for service: 

c/o Ogier 

89 Nexus Way, Camana Bay 

Grand Cayman KY1-9007 

Cayman Islands 

EUROPE SELECT PRIVATE EQUITY 

PARTNERS (A) L.P. 

The Exempted Limited Partnership Law (as 

amended) 

(In Voluntary Dissolution) 

Pursuant to section 123(1) (e) of the 

Companies Law (as amended) as applicable to the 

above-named partnership (the "Partnership") 

under section 15(4) of the Exempted Limited 

Partnership Law (as amended) (the "ELP Law") 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN AS FOLLOWS: 

TAKE NOTICE THAT pursuant to 

section 15(1) of the ELP Law, the Partnership 

shall be wound up with effect from 25 March 

2013. 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the 

creditors of the Partnership which is being wound 

up voluntarily are required, within 21 days of this 

notice, to send in their names and addresses and 

the particulars of their debts and claims and the 

names and addresses of their attorneys at law (if 

any) to the undersigned.  In default thereof, they 

will be excluded from the benefit of any 

distribution made before such debts are proved. 

Dated this 25 March 2013 

For and on behalf of  

AXA-AIG ASSET MANAGEMENT, L.P. 

(General partner of the Partnership)  

By AXA-AIG (GP) LTD., its general partner 

Address for service: 

Intertrust Corporate Services (Cayman) Limited 

190 Elgin Avenue, George Town 

Grand Cayman KY1-9005 

Cayman Islands 

AMERICAS SELECT PRIVATE EQUITY 

PARTNERS L.P. 

(In Voluntary Dissolution) 

The Exempted Limited Partnership Law (as 

amended) 

Pursuant to section 123(1)(e) of the 

Companies Law (as amended) as applicable to the 

above-named partnership (the "Partnership") 

under section 15(4) of the Exempted Limited 

Partnership Law (as amended) (the "ELP Law") 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN AS FOLLOWS: 

TAKE NOTICE THAT pursuant to 

section 15(1) of the ELP Law, the Partnership 

shall be wound up with effect from 25 March 

2013 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the 

creditors of the Partnership which is being wound 

up voluntarily are required, within 21 days of this 

notice, to send in their names and addresses and 

the particulars of their debts and claims and the 

names and addresses of their attorneys at law (if 

any) to the undersigned.  In default thereof, they 



 

Monday, 8 April 2013                                                            Issue No.7/2013 

  

418 

will be excluded from the benefit of any 

distribution made before such debts are proved. 

Dated this 25 March 2013 

For and on behalf of  

AXA-AIG (GP) II LTD.  

(general partner of the Partnership) 

Address for service: 

Intertrust Corporate Services (Cayman) Limited 

190 Elgin Avenue, George Town KY1-9005 

Cayman Islands 

AXA-AIG ASSET MANAGEMENT, L.P. 

(In Voluntary Dissolution) 

The Exempted Limited Partnership Law (as 

amended) 

Pursuant to section 123(1)(e) of the 

Companies Law (as amended) as applicable to the 

above-named partnership (the "Partnership") 

under section 15(4) of the Exempted Limited 

Partnership Law (as amended) (the "ELP Law") 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN AS FOLLOWS: 

TAKE NOTICE THAT pursuant to 

section 15(1) of the ELP Law, the Partnership 

shall be wound up with effect from 25 March 

2013. 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the 

creditors of the Partnership which is being wound 

up voluntarily are required, within 21 days of this 

notice, to send in their names and addresses and 

the particulars of their debts and claims and the 

names and addresses of their attorneys at law (if 

any) to the undersigned.  In default thereof, they 

will be excluded from the benefit of any 

distribution made before such debts are proved. 

Dated this 25 March 2013 

For and on behalf of  

AXA-AIG (GP) LTD. 

(General partner of the Partnership) 

Address for service: 

Intertrust Corporate Services (Cayman) Limited 

190 Elgin Avenue, George Town 

Grand Cayman KY1-9005 

Cayman Islands 

 

 

 

 

 

 

ASIA GROWTH I LP 

(In Voluntary Winding Up)  

(The "Exempted the Exempted Limited 

Partnership Law 

Notice to Creditors from General 

Partner/Liquidator 

Limited Partnership") 

Registration No 56223 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to 

section 15(4) of the Exempted Limited 

Partnership Law (2012 Revision) that the winding 

up and dissolution of the Exempted Limited 

Partnership commenced on 8 April 2013 in 

accordance with the terms of the partnership 

agreement dated 19 January 2011 (the 

"Partnership Agreement"). 

Asia Growth Management I Ltd in its capacity 

as general partner shall wind up the Exempted 

Limited Partnership in accordance with the terms 

of the Partnership Agreement. 

The creditors of the Exempted Limited 

Partnership are required on or before 7 May 2013 

to send in their names and addresses and the 

particulars of their debts or claims to Asia Growth 

Management I Ltd or in default thereof they will 

be excluded from the benefit of any distribution 

made before such debts are proved. 

Date:  27 March 2013 

ATARU ONUMA 

For and on behalf of 

Asia Growth Management I Ltd  

acting as the sole general partner of 

Asia Growth I LP 

Address for service: 

7 Temasek Boulevard 

#26-02A Suntec Tower One 

Singapore 038987 

BAIN CAPITAL (CVD) INTEGRAL 

INVESTORS, L.P 

(In Voluntary Winding Up) 

The Exempted Limited Partnership Law 

Notice to Creditors from General 

Partner/Liquidator 

(The "Exempted Limited Partnership") 

Registration No.: 43625 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to 

section 15(4) of the Exempted Limited 

Partnership Law (2012 Revision) that the winding 



 

Monday, 8 April 2013                                                            Issue No.7/2013 

  

419 

up and dissolution of the Exempted Limited 

Partnership commenced on the date hereof in 

accordance with the terms of the partnership 

agreement dated 24 September 2010 (the 

"Partnership Agreement").  

Bain Capital Investors, LLC in its capacity as 

general partner shall wind up the Exempted 

Limited Partnership in accordance with the terms 

of the Partnership Agreement.  

The creditors of the Exempted Limited 

Partnership are required before 29 April 2013 to 

send in their names and addresses and the 

particulars of their debts or claims to Bain Capital 

Investors, LLC or in default thereof they will be 

excluded from the benefit of any distribution 

made before such debts are proved. 

Date:  26 March 2013 

BAIN CAPITAL INVESTORS, LLC 

Address for service: 

c/o Maples and Calder Attorneys-at-law 

PO Box 309, Ugland House 

Grand Cayman 

KY1-1104 

Cayman Islands 

DISCUS FEEDER LP 

(In Voluntary Winding Up) 

(The “Exempted Limited Partnership”) 

Notice of Voluntary Winding Up 

The Exempted Limited Partnership Law 

Registration No. HS-61463 

TAKE NOTICE that the dissolution of the 

Exempted Limited Partnership commenced on 19  

March 2013 pursuant to section 15(1) of the 

Exempted Limited Partnership Law (2012 

Revision) and in accordance with the terms of the 

initial exempted limited partnership agreement 

dated 9 May 2012 (the “Partnership Agreement”).  

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that CFM 

North America Inc. in its capacity as general 

partner shall wind up the Exempted Limited 

Partnership in accordance with the terms of the 

Partnership Agreement.  

DATED this 19 day of March 2013  

JACQUES SAULIÈRE   

Director  

For and on behalf of  

CFM North America Inc.  

acting as General Partner of Discus Feeder LP  

Address for Service:  

c/o Harney Westwood & Riegels, Attorneys-at-

law 

4th Floor, Harbour Place 

103 South Church Street , George Town 

P.O. Box 10240  

Grand Cayman KY1-1002 

Cayman Islands 

DISCUS FEEDER LP 

(In Voluntary Winding Up) 

(The “Exempted Limited Partnership”) 

Notice to Creditors from General Partner 

The Exempted Limited Partnership Law 

Registration No.HS-61463 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to 

section 15(4) of the Exempted Limited 

Partnership Law (2012 Revision) that the 

dissolution of the Exempted Limited Partnership 

commenced on 19 March 2013 in accordance 

with the terms of the initial exempted limited 

partnership agreement dated 9 May 2012 (the 

“Partnership Agreement”).  

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that CFM 

North America Inc. in its capacity as general 

partner shall wind up the Exempted Limited 

Partnership in accordance with the terms of the 

Partnership Agreement.  

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that 

creditors of the Exempted Limited Partnership are  

to prove their debts or claims on or before the 

date that is 21 days from the date of publication of 

this notice, or to be excluded from the benefit of 

any distribution made before the debts are proved 

or from objecting to the distribution. 

Dated this 19 day of March 2013  

JACQUES SAULIÈRE   

Director  

For and on behalf of  

CFM North America Inc.  

acting as General Partner of Discus Feeder LP  

Address for Service:  

c/o Harney Westwood & Riegels, Attorneys-at-

law 

4th Floor, Harbour Place 

103 South Church Street, George Town 

P.O. Box 10240 

Grand Cayman KY1-1002 

Cayman Islands 



 

Monday, 8 April 2013                                                            Issue No.7/2013 

  

420 

ASIAN VALUE INVESTMENT FUND, L.P. 

Exempted Limited Partnership Law 

Notice of Voluntary Winding Up 

 (In Voluntary Liquidation) 

TAKE NOTICE THAT the above-named 

Exempted Limited Partnership was put into 

liquidation on 8 March 2013 by the general 

partner. 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that creditors 

of the Exempted Limited Partnership are required 

to provide details of and prove their debts or 

claims to the liquidator of the Exempted Limited 

Partnership by 29 April 2013 and, in default 

thereof, will be excluded from the benefit of any 

distribution made before such debts or claims are 

proved or from objecting to any distribution. 

Dated this 8 day of March 2013 

SHAW, KWEI & PARTNERS (ASIA) LTD. 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact for enquiries: 

Shaw, Kwei & Partners (Asia) Ltd. 

11/F, Chuang’s Tower, 

32 Connaught Road  

Central, Hong Kong 

Tel: (852) 31262-8479 

Fax:  (852) 3162-8499 

EUROPE SELECT PRIVATE EQUITY 

PARTNERS L.P. 

(In Voluntary Dissolution) 

The Exempted Limited Partnership Law (as 

amended) 

Pursuant to section 123(1)(e) of the 

Companies Law (as amended) as applicable to the 

above-named partnership (the "Partnership") 

under section 15(4) of the Exempted Limited 

Partnership Law (as amended) (the "ELP Law") 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN AS FOLLOWS: 

TAKE NOTICE THAT pursuant to 

section 15(1) of the ELP Law, the Partnership 

shall be wound up with effect from 25 March 

2013. 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the 

creditors of the Partnership which is being wound 

up voluntarily are required, within 21 days of this 

notice, to send in their names and addresses and 

the particulars of their debts and claims and the 

names and addresses of their attorneys at law (if 

any) to the undersigned.  In default thereof, they 

will be excluded from the benefit of any 

distribution made before such debts are proved. 

Dated this 25 March 2013 

For and on behalf of 

AXA-AIG ASSET MANAGEMENT, L.P. 

(General partner of the Partnership)  

By AXA-AIG (GP) LTD., its general partner 

Address for Service:  

Intertrust Corporate Services (Cayman) Limited 

190 Elgin Avenue, George Town 

Grand Cayman KY1-9005 

Cayman Islands 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 



 

Monday, 8 April 2013                                                            Issue No.7/2013 

  

421 

Grand Court Notices  
 

IN THE GRAND COURT OF THE CAYMAN ISLANDS 

CAUSE NO: 40 OF 2013 

 

IN THE MATTER OF: SECTION 159 OF THE COMPANIES LAW (2012 REVISION) 

AND  

IN THE MATTER OF: MONSEN & WOOD, LTD. 

ORDER 

UPON READING the Originating Application dated the 20 March 2013 the supporting affidavit sworn Sean 

Wood on 20 March 2013. 

 IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that 

1. Monsen & Wood Ltd. (Registration Number 137996) shall be restored to the Register of Companies upon:- 

1. paying to the Registrar of Companies the sum of CI$3,750 in respect of reinstatement and outstanding 

annual return fees; and  

2. filing with the Registrar of Companies a notice that its registered office shall henceforth be at MG 

Management Ltd., 2F Landmark Square, 64 Earth Close, Seven Mile Beach, Grand Cayman, Cayman 

Islands.  

2. Notice of this Order shall be published in the Cayman Islands Gazette. 

Dated this 21 day of March 2013 

A BODDEN 

Clerk of the Court  

 

Certificate of Merger Notices 
 

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 233 of the Companies Law (2011 Revision) of the Merger of 

OCP3 LOAN FUNDING LLC 

(a company incorporated in the State of Delaware) 

Into 

OCP CLO 2013-3, LTD. 

Effective 22 March 2013 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Monday, 8 April 2013                                                            Issue No.7/2013 

  

422 

Patent and Trademarks 
 

In pursuance of instructions received at the 

Patents and Trademarks Office in the Cayman 

Islands 

On:         15 March 2013  

The following assignment: 

From:     Investors in People UK          

Assigned to:     The Secretary of State for  

  Business Innovation and Skills 

Assigned to:     UK Commission for  

  Employment and Skills 

Of:       71 Victoria Street 

            Westminster 

        London, SW1H OXA 

     United Kingdom 

has been recorded for the following United 

Kingdom Trademark No: 2326736 

 

United Kingdom trademark rights were renewed 

in the Cayman Islands 

On:      11 March 2013 

No:      2329358 

Class List:    29 

Date of Expiry: 14 April 2023 

Proprietor:    Kraft Foods Group Brands LLC 

Three Lakes Drive 

Northfield 

Illinois 60093 

United States of America 

Agent:     HSM IP Ltd. 

P. O. Box 31726 

Suite 3A 

Buckingham Square 

720 West Bay Road 

Grand Cayman KY1-1207 

Cayman Islands 

Word/Mark: POLLY-O 

 

European Patent was renewed in the Cayman 

Islands 

On:      14 March 2013 

No:      CT3068211 

Class List:    1, 4, 35, 39, 42 

Date of Expiry: 24 February 2023 

 

 

 

Proprietor:    Petroleo Brasileiro S/A -   

  Petrobras 

Avenida Republica do Chile 

65 - Centro Rio de Janeiro 

R.J. 

Brazil 

Agent:     HSM IP Ltd. 

P. O. Box 31726 

Suite 3A, 

Buckingham Square 

720 West Bay Road 

Grand Cayman KY1-1207 

Cayman Islands 

Word/Mark: PETROBRAS 

 

United Kingdom trademark rights were registered 

in the Cayman Islands 

On:      08 March 2013 

No:      2628768 

Class List:    36 

Date of Expiry: 19 July 2022 

Proprietor:    Pan-American Life Insurance  

  Group, Inc. 

Pan-American Life Center, 

601 Poydras Street, New  

Orleans, Louisiana, 70130 

United States of America 

Agent:     Campbells 

P. O. Box 884 

Floor 4, Willow House 

Cricket Square 

Grand Cayman KY1-1103 

Cayman Islands 

Word/Mark:    

 
 

United Kingdom trademark rights were registered 

in the Cayman Islands 

On:      08 March 2013 

No:      2626086 

Class List:    36 

Date of Expiry: 26 June 2022 



 

Monday, 8 April 2013                                                            Issue No.7/2013 

  

423 

Proprietor:    Pan-American Life Insurance  

  Group, Inc. 

Pan-American Life Center, 

601 Poydras Street, New  

Orleans, Louisiana, 70130 

United States of America 

Agent:     Campbells 

P. O. Box 884 

Floor 4, Willow House 

Cricket Square 

Grand Cayman KY1-1103 

Cayman Islands 

Word/Mark: PAN-AMERICAN  

  INTERNATIONAL  

   INSURANCE  

CORPORATION 

 

United Kingdom trademark rights were registered 

in the Cayman Islands 

On:      08 March 2013 

No:      2626089 

Class List:    36 

Date of Expiry: 26 June 2022 

Proprietor:    Pan-American Life Insurance  

  Group, Inc. 

Pan-American Life Center 

601 Poydras Street 

New Orleans 

Louisiana, 70130 

United States of America 

Agent:     Campbells 

P. O. Box 884 

Floor 4, Willow House 

Cricket Square, 

Grand Cayman KY1-1103 

Cayman Islands 

Word/Mark: PAN-AMERICAN  

  PREFERREDACCESS 

 

United Kingdom trademark rights were registered 

in the Cayman Islands 

On:      08 March 2013 

No:      2626090 

Class List:    36 

Date of Expiry: 26 June 2022 

 

 

 

Proprietor:    Pan-American Life Insurance  

  Group, Inc. 

Pan-American Life Center 

601 Poydras Street 

New Orleans, Louisiana, 70130 

United States of America 

Agent:     Campbells 

P. O. Box 884 

Floor 4, Willow House 

Cricket Square 

Grand Cayman KY1-1103 

Cayman Islands 

Word/Mark: PAN-AMERICAN  

  LIFEACCESS 

 

United Kingdom trademark rights were registered 

in the Cayman Islands 

On:      08 March 2013 

No:      2641332 

Class List:    36 

Date of Expiry: 08 November 2022 

Proprietor:    Canadian Imperial Bank Of  

  Commerce 

199 Bay Street 

11th Floor, Toronto 

Ontario M5L 1A2 

Canada 

Agent:     Maples Corporate Services  

  Limited 

P. O. Box 309 

Ugland House 

South Church Street 

George Town 

Grand Cayman KY1-1104 

Cayman Islands 

Word/Mark: BIZLINE 

 

European Patent was registered in the Cayman 

Islands 

On:      12 March 2013 

No:      EP1973545 

Date of Expiry: 22 December 2026 

Proprietor:    Ariad Pharmaceuticals, Inc. 

26 Landsdowne Street 

Cambridge 

MA 02139-4234 

United States of America 

 



 

Monday, 8 April 2013                                                            Issue No.7/2013 

  

424 

Agent:    Campbells 

P. O. Box 884 

Floor 4, Willow House 

Cricket Square 

Grand Cayman KY1-1103 

Cayman Islands 

Word/Mark: BICYCLIC HETEROARYL  

  COMPOUNDS 

 

United Kingdom trademark rights were registered 

in the Cayman Islands 

On:      08 March 2013 

No:      2626083 

Class List:    36 

Date of Expiry: 26 June 2022 

Proprietor:    Pan-American Life Insurance  

  Group, Inc. 

Pan-American Life Center, 

601 Poydras Street 

New Orleans, Louisiana, 70130 

United States of America 

Agent:     Campbells 

P. O. Box 884 

Floor 4, Willow House 

Cricket Square 

Grand Cayman KY1-1103 

Cayman Islands 

Word/Mark:    

 
 

United Kingdom trademark rights were registered 

in the Cayman Islands 

On:      19 March 2013 

No:      2113719 

Class List:    9, 41, 42 

Date of Expiry: 24 October 2016 

Proprietor:    Micro Focus (IP) Limited 

The Lawn, Old Bath Road 

Newbury, Berkshire, RG14 1QN 

United Kingdom 

 

 

 

 

 

Agent:     Maples Corporate Services  

  Limited 

P. O. Box 309 

Ugland House 

South Church Street 

George Town 

Grand Cayman KY1-1104 

Cayman Islands 

Word/Mark: MICRO FOCUS 

 

European Community trademark rights were 

registered in the Cayman Islands 

On:      15 March 2013 

No:      CT11251741 

Class List:    3, 7, 8, 9, 11, 12, 14, 16, 18, 20,  

  21, 22, 25, 28, 34 

Date of Expiry: 09 October 2022 

Proprietor:    Dr. Ing.  H.C.F. Porsche  

  Aktiengesellschaft 

Porscheplatz 1 

70435 

Stuttgart 

Germany 

Agent:    HSM IP Ltd. 

P. O. Box 31726 

Suite 3A 

Buckingham Square 

720 West Bay Road 

Grand Cayman KY1-1207 

Cayman Islands 

Word/Mark:    

 
 

United Kingdom trademark rights were registered 

in the Cayman Islands 

On:      08 March 2013 

No:      2626088 

Class List:    36 

Date of Expiry: 26 June 2022 

 

 



 

Monday, 8 April 2013                                                            Issue No.7/2013 

  

425 

Proprietor:    Pan-American Life Insurance  

  Group, Inc. 

Pan-American Life Center 

601 Poydras Street 

New Orleans, Louisiana, 70130 

United States of America 

Agent:     Campbells 

P. O. Box 884 

Floor 4, Willow House, 

Cricket Square, 

Grand Cayman KY1-1103 

Cayman Islands 

Word/Mark: PAN-AMERICAN  

  WORLDACCESS 

 

United Kingdom trademark rights were registered 

in the Cayman Islands 

On:      08 March 2013 

No:      2626087 

Class List:    36 

Date of Expiry: 26 June 2022 

Proprietor:    Pan-American Life Insurance  

  Group, Inc. 

Pan-American Life Center, 

601 Poydras Street 

New Orleans 

Louisiana, 70130 

United States of America 

Agent:     Campbells 

P. O. Box 884 

Floor 4, Willow House 

Cricket Square 

Grand Cayman KY1-1103 

Cayman Islands 

Word/Mark: PAN-AMERICAN PRIVATE  

  CLIENT 

 

European Community trademark rights were 

registered in the Cayman Islands 

On:      08 March 2013 

No:      CT3662533 

Class List:    16, 35, 42 

Date of Expiry: 12 February 2014 

Proprietor:    Appleby Hunter Bailhache (A  

  Partnership) 

Canon's Court 

22 Victoria Street, 

PO Box 1179 

Hamilton  HM EX 

Las Bermudas 

Bermuda 

Agent:     Campbells 

P. O. Box 884 

Floor 4, Willow House 

Cricket Square 

Grand Cayman KY1-1103 

Cayman Islands 

Word/Mark: APPLEBY 

 

In pursuance of instructions received at the 

Patents and Trademarks Office in the Cayman 

Islands 

On:    15 March 2013 

The following assignment: 

From:           BB&R Spirits Limited 

Assigned to:      Edrington Distillers Limited 

OF:        2500 Great Western Road 

             Glasgow, G15 6RW 

     United Kingdom 

has been recorded for the following United 

Kingdom Trademark No: 2366742 

 

In pursuance of instructions received at the 

Patents and Trademarks Office in the Cayman 

Islands 

On:    20 February 2013 

The following assignment: 

From:            The Timberland Company 

Changed To: Timberland LLC 

Assigned To: TBL Licensing LLC        

Of:         200 Domain Drive 

Stratham 

          New Hampshire 03885     

United States of America 

has been recorded for the following Trademark 

Nos:     1209696  1209697 

 

In pursuance of instructions received at the 

Patents and Trademarks Office in the Cayman 

Islands the following Merger was recorded on 21 

February 2013. 

Changed To: Premark R WP Holdings, LLC 

 

 

 

 



 

Monday, 8 April 2013                                                            Issue No.7/2013 

  

426 

Merged Into: Wilsonart LLC 

     10501 NW H.K. 

     Dodgen Loop 

     Temple 

     Texas 76503-6110  

        United States of America 

has been recorded for the following Trademark 

Nos:    CT358234  CT669960   

CT354563  CT669853 

 

United Kingdom trademark rights were renewed 

in the Cayman Islands 

On:      15 February 2013 

No:      2325438 

Class List:    35, 36, 43 

Date of Expiry: 05 March 2023 

Proprietor:    Starbucks Corporation 

2401 Utah Avenue South 

Seattle, WA 98134 

USA 

Agent:     Maples Corporate Services  

  Limited 

P. O. Box 309 

Ugland House, 

South Church Street 

George Town 

Grand Cayman KY1-1104 

Cayman Islands 

Word/Mark:    

 
 

European Community trademark rights were 

renewed in the Cayman Islands 

On:      18 February 2013 

No:      CT3121258 

Class List:    5 

Date of Expiry: 04 April 2023 

Proprietor:    Vicuron Pharmaceuticals Inc. 

455 South Gulph Road 

King of Prussia, 

Pennsylvania 19406 

United States of America 

Agent:     Appleby Intellectual Property  

  Services Ltd. 

P. O. Box 190 

Clifton House 

75 Fort Street, George Town 

Grand Cayman 

Cayman Islands 

Word/Mark: ERAXIS 

 

European Community trademark rights were 

renewed in the Cayman Islands 

On:      18 February 2013 

No:      CT3104461 

Class List:    5 

Date of Expiry: 21 March 2023 

Proprietor:    C.P. Pharmaceuticals  

  International  C.V. 

c/o General Partners Pfizer 

  Manufacturing LLC and Pfizer  

   Production LLC 

235 East 42nd Street 

New York 10017 

United States of America 

Agent:     Appleby Intellectual Property  

  Services Ltd. 

P. O. Box 190 

Clifton House 

75 Fort Street, George Town 

Grand Cayman 

Cayman Islands 

Word/Mark: TOVIAZ 

 

United Kingdom trademark rights were renewed 

in the Cayman Islands 

On:      18 February 2013 

No:      919465 

Class List:    34 

Date of Expiry: 09 January 2023 

Proprietor:    American-Cigarette Company  

  (Overseas) Limited 

Zaehlerweg 4 

6300 Zug 

Switzerland 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Monday, 8 April 2013                                                            Issue No.7/2013 

  

427 

Agent:     Appleby Intellectual Property  

  Services Ltd. 

P. O. Box 190 

Clifton House 

75 Fort Street, George Town 

Grand Cayman 

Cayman Islands 

Word/Mark:    

 
NOTES: Registration of this mark shall give no 

right to the exclusive use of the words "Luxury 

Length" and the letters "S" and "XXX". 

 

United Kingdom trademark rights were renewed 

in the Cayman Islands 

On:      18 February 2013 

No:      2324198 

Class List:    25 

Date of Expiry: 19 February 2023 

Proprietor:    Playboy Enterprises International  

  Inc. 

680 North Lake Shore Drive 

Chicago, IL 60611 

USA 

Agent:     Harneys Services (Cayman)  

  Limited 

P. O. Box 10240 

3rd Floor Queensgate House 

113 South Church Street 

Grand Cayman KY1-1002 

Cayman Islands 

Word/Mark: PLAYBOY 

 

United Kingdom trademark rights were renewed 

in the Cayman Islands 

On:      19 February 2013 

No:      154848 

Class List:    1, 2 

Date of Expiry: 13 March 2023 

 

Proprietor:    Kodak Limited 

Hemel One, Boundary Way 

Hemel Hempstead, Herts. 

HP2 7YU 

United Kingdom 

Agent:     Appleby Intellectual Property  

  Services Ltd. 

P. O. Box 190 

Clifton House 

75 Fort Street, George Town 

Grand Cayman 

Cayman Islands 

Word/Mark: KODAK 

 

United Kingdom trademark rights were renewed 

in the Cayman Islands 

On:      21 February 2013 

No:      1170775 

Class List:    30 

Date of Expiry: 03 March 2023 

Proprietor:    Ferrero S.P.A. 

Piazzale Pietro Ferrero 1 

12051 Alba (Cuneo) 

Italy 

Agent:     Maples Corporate Services  

  Limited 

P. O. Box 309 

Ugland House 

South Church Street 

George Town 

Grand Cayman KY1-1104 

Cayman Islands 

Word/Mark: KINDER 

 

United Kingdom trademark rights were renewed 

in the Cayman Islands 

On:      25 February 2013 

No:      2327427 

Class List:    39 

Date of Expiry: 25 March 2023 

Proprietor:    United Parcel Service Of  

  America, Inc. 

55 Glenlake Parkway, NE 

Atlanta, Georgia 30328 

USA 

 

 

 



 

Monday, 8 April 2013                                                            Issue No.7/2013 

  

428 

Agent:     Appleby Intellectual Property  

  Services Ltd. 

P. O. Box 190 

Clifton House 

75 Fort Street, George Town 

Grand Cayman 

Cayman Islands 

Word/Mark:    

 
United Kingdom trademark rights were renewed 

in the Cayman Islands 

On:      25 February 2013 

No:      2327429 

Class List:    9, 16, 25, 35, 38, 39, 42 

Date of Expiry: 25 March 2023 

Proprietor:    United Parcel Service Of  

  America, Inc. 

55 Glenlake Parkway, NE 

Atlanta, Georgia 30328, 

USA 

Agent:     Appleby Intellectual Property  

  Services Ltd. 

P. O. Box 190 

Clifton House 

75 Fort Street, George Town 

Grand Cayman 

Cayman Islands 

Word/Mark:    

 
 

 

United Kingdom trademark rights were renewed 

in the Cayman Islands 

On:      25 February 2013 

No:      2327428 

Class List:    35, 36 

Date of Expiry: 25 March 2023 

Proprietor:    United Parcel Service Of  

  America, Inc. 

55 Glenlake Parkway, NE, 

Atlanta, Georgia 30328, 

USA 

Agent:     Appleby Intellectual Property  

  Services Ltd. 

P. O. Box 190 

Clifton House 

75 Fort Street, George Town 

Grand Cayman 

Cayman Islands 

Word/Mark:    

 
 

United Kingdom trademark rights were renewed 

in the Cayman Islands 

On:      19 February 2013 

No:      154850 

Class List:    1, 16 

Date of Expiry: 13 March 2023 

Proprietor:    Kodak Limited 

Hemel One, Boundary Way 

Hemel Hempstead, Herts. 

HP2 7YU 

United Kingdom 

Agent:     Appleby Intellectual Property  

  Services Ltd. 

P. O. Box 190 

Clifton House 

75 Fort Street, George Town 

Grand Cayman 

Cayman Islands 

Word/Mark: KODAK 



 

Monday, 8 April 2013                                                            Issue No.7/2013 

  

429 

Madrid Protocol trademark rights were registered 

in the Cayman Islands 

On:      14 February 2013 

No:      CT8783011 

Class List:    9, 35, 36, 38, 41, 42 

Date of Expiry: 24 December 2019 

Proprietor:    Alibaba Group Holding Limited 

Fourth Floor, One Capital Place 

P.O. Box 847, Grand Cayman 

Cayman Islands 

Agent:     Appleby Intellectual Property  

  Services Ltd. 

P. O. Box 190 

Clifton House 

75 Fort Street, George Town 

Grand Cayman 

Cayman Islands 

Word/Mark:    

 
 

United Kingdom trademark rights were registered 

in the Cayman Islands 

On:      20 February 2013 

No:      2530935 

Class List:    9 

Date of Expiry: 09 November 2019 

Proprietor:    Google Inc. 

1600 Amphitheatre Parkway 

Mountain View 

California 94043 

United States of America 

Agent:     Bodden & Bodden Attorneys At  

  Law 

P. O. Box 10335 

802 Grand Pavilion Commercial  

Centre 

West Bay Road 

Grand Cayman KY1-1003 

Cayman Islands 

Word/Mark: ANDROID 

 

United Kingdom trademark rights were registered 

in the Cayman Islands 

On:      18 February 2013 

No:      2337870 

Class List:    36 

Date of Expiry: 16 July 2023 

Proprietor:    MMIP Investment Management  

  Limited 

Trafalgar Court, 

Les Banques, 

St Peter Port, GY1 2JA 

Guernsey 

Agent:     Campbells 

P. O. Box 884 

Floor 4, Willow House 

Cricket Square 

Grand Cayman KY1-1103 

Cayman Islands 

Word/Mark:  MMIP 

 

Madrid Protocol trademark rights were registered 

in the Cayman Islands 

On:      20 February 2013 

No:      MP1135445 

Class List:    5 

Date of Expiry: 14 September 2022 

Proprietor:    Celgene Corporation 

86 Morris Avenue, 

Summit, 

NJ 17901 

United States of America 

Agent:     Appleby Intellectual Property  

Services Ltd. 

P. O. Box 190 

Clifton House 

75 Fort Street, George Town 

Grand Cayman 

Cayman Islands 

Word/Mark: POMALYST 

 

United Kingdom trademark rights were registered 

in the Cayman Islands 

On:      15 February 2013 

No:      2628489 

Class List:    3 

Date of Expiry: 16 July 2022 

Proprietor:    Johnson & Johnson 

One Johnson & Johnson Plaza 

New Brunswick, New Jersey 

08933-7003 

United States of America 



 

Monday, 8 April 2013                                                            Issue No.7/2013 

  

430 

Agent:     Maples Corporate Services  

  Limited 

P. O. Box 309 

Ugland House 

South Church Street 

George Town 

Grand Cayman KY1-1104 

Cayman Islands 

Word/Mark:    

 
NOTES: The mark applied for is the combination 

of the words and the solid line drawing. The 

dashed lines represent the elements which do not 

form part of the mark, the subject of this 

application. 

 

Madrid Protocol trademark rights were registered 

in the Cayman Islands 

On:      26 February 2013 

No:      MP1110563 

Class List:    34 

Date of Expiry: 09 February 2022 

Proprietor:    Philip Morris Brands Sarl 

Quai Jeanrenaud 3 

Ch - 2000 Neuchatel 

Switzerland 

Agent:     Ogier 

89 Nexus Way 

Camana Bay, KY1-9007 

Cayman Islands 

Word/Mark:    

 

United Kingdom trademark rights were registered 

in the Cayman Islands 

On:      25 February 2013 

No:      2622638 

Class List:    12 

Date of Expiry: 25 May 2022 

Proprietor:    Toyota Jidosha Kabushiki  

  Kaisha (Also Trading As  

   Toyota Motor Corporation) 

No 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi 

Aichi-Ken 

Japan 

Agent:     Bodden & Bodden Attorneys At  

  Law 

P. O. Box 10335 

802 Grand Pavilion Commercial  

  Centre 

West Bay Road 

Grand Cayman  KY1-1003 

Cayman Islands 

Word/Mark:    

 
 

United Kingdom trademark rights were registered 

in the Cayman Islands 

On:      18 February 2013 

No:      2569088 

Class List:    9, 16, 35, 36, 41 

Date of Expiry: 13 January 2021 

Proprietor:    Canadian Imperial Bank Of  

  Commerce 

199 Bay Street 

11th Floor, Toronto 

Ontario M5L 1A2, Canada 

Agent:     Maples Corporate Services  

  Limited 

P. O. Box 309 

Ugland House 

South Church Street 

George Town, 

Grand Cayman KY1-1104 

Cayman Islands 



 

Monday, 8 April 2013                                                            Issue No.7/2013 

  

431 

Word/Mark: FOR WHAT IT MATTERS 

 

United Kingdom trademark rights were registered 

in the Cayman Islands 

On:      21 February 2013 

No:      2470171 

Class List:    30, 35 

Date of Expiry: 22 October 2017 

Proprietor:    It'sugar LLC 

5100 Town Centre Circle 

Sweet 510, Bota Raton 

Florida 33486 

United States of America 

Agent:     Appleby Intellectual Property  

  Services Ltd. 

P. O. Box 190 

Clifton House 

75 Fort Street, George Town 

Grand Cayman 

Cayman Islands 

Word/Mark: IT'SUGAR 

 

United Kingdom trademark rights were registered 

in the Cayman Islands 

On:      20 February 2013 

No:      11881B 

Class List:    34 

Date of Expiry: 28 April 2023 

Proprietor:    JT International S.A. 

1 rue de la Gabelle 

Geneva 26 

CH - 1211 

Switzerland 

Agent:     Appleby Intellectual Property  

  Services Ltd. 

P. O. Box 190 

Clifton House 

75 Fort Street, George Town 

Grand Cayman 

Cayman Islands 

Word/Mark: SOVEREIGN 

 

United Kingdom trademark rights were registered 

in the Cayman Islands 

On:      15 February 2013 

No:      2628653 

Class List:    3 

Date of Expiry: 17 July 2022 

Proprietor:    Johnson & Johnson 

One Johnson & Johnson Plaza 

New Brunswick, New Jersey 

08933-7003 

United States of America 

Agent:     Maples Corporate Services  

  Limited 

P. O. Box 309 

Ugland House 

South Church Street 

George Town 

Grand Cayman KY1-1104 

Cayman Islands 

Word/Mark:    

 
 

United Kingdom trademark rights were registered 

in the Cayman Islands 

On:      14 February 2013 

No:      2635581 

Class List:    35, 36, 45 

Date of Expiry: 20 September 2022 

Proprietor:    Mourant Ozannes Services  

  Limited 

22 Grenville Street 

St. Helier 

Jersey JE4 8PX 

United Kingdom 

Agent:     Appleby Intellectual Property  

  Services Ltd. 

P. O. Box 190 

Clifton House 

75 Fort Street, George Town 

Grand Cayman 

Cayman Islands 

Word/Mark: MOURANT OZANNES 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Monday, 8 April 2013                                                            Issue No.7/2013 

  

432 

GOVERNMENT 

Errata 
 

Subscribers are being asked to note that: 

 

 Gazette 4, 25 February 2013 

Reg. No.EP1924570 

Agent should read: 

Thorp Alberga 

Harbour Place 

103 South Church Street 

P.O. Box 472 

Grand Cayman KY1-1106 

Cayman Islands 

 

 Gazette 5, 11 March 2013 

Reg. No. CT10971141  

Agents name should be: 

APPLEBY INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SERVICES LTD 

 

 VICUS INVESTMENTS CI LTD. was erroneously excluded from the list of Companies struck from 

the Register effective 30 March 2012 and published by Gazette No. 09/2012 dated 23 April 2012. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Monday, 8 April 2013                                                            Issue No.7/2013 

  

433 

Publishing and Advertising Information 
 

Cancelled Notices: 
The deadline for cancelling notices is the same as for the deadline for submission of commercial sector 

notices. (See deadlines at back of Gazette).  

 

Availability: 

The Cayman Islands Gazette is available on subscription from the Gazette Office, Government Information 

Services, 2nd Floor, Government Office Administration Building. Copies of back issues may be obtained from 

the Cayman Islands National Archive at the rate of 25 cents per page. 

 

Annual Subscription Rates: 

 Local: Gazettes only - CI$26.00 (US$31.72); Supplements only – CI$195.00 (US$237.80); Gazettes and 

Supplements - CI$221.00 (US$26 9.52). Subscriptions run twelve months from commencement date. 

Cheques should be made payable to the Cayman Islands Government and forwarded to the Gazette 

office.  

 Overseas: Effective 1 July 2004, subscription fees will include shipping and handling costs, as follows  

 Caribbean, US and Canada: Gazettes only - US$135.72; Supplements only – US$393.80; Gazettes and 

Supplements – US$ 477.52.  

 European and other countries: Gazettes only, $161.72; Supplements only, US$445.80; Gazettes and 

Supplements, $592.52. 

 Payment should be in the form of an international money order or banker’s draft. 

 

Additional Copies of Supplements: 

Additional copies of supplements may be obtained from the Cayman Islands Legislative Assembly (tel. 345-

949-4236; fax. 345-949-9514). Requests should be directed to the Clerk of the Legislative Assembly, PO Box 

890, Grand Cayman KY1-1103. 

 

Extraordinary editions: 

Extraordinary editions are published in cases of special urgency, on payment of a fee of CI$150 per page, with 

a minimum fee of CI$600. Fees for extraordinary issues in excess of four pages will be assessed in multiples 

of four. 

 

Advertising Rates: 

Costs for insertions in the Gazette are assessed at the rate of 65 cents per word. Payment must accompany 

submissions. The Gazette Office recommends that text be submitted by email to caymangazette@gov.ky, 

followed by a printed hard copy.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:caymangazette@gov.ky


 

Monday, 8 April 2013                                                            Issue No.7/2013 

  

434 

2013 GAZETTE PUBLISHING DATES AND SUBMISSION DEADLINES 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Gazette Government  Private Sector Publication Date  

No. Deadline 12:00 pm Deadline 12:00 pm (Printer's Delivery 

          Deadline 12:00 pm) 

8 Wed 10-Apr-13 Fri 12-Apr-13 Mon 22-Apr-13 

9 Wed 24-Apr-13 Fri 26-Apr-13 Mon 6-May-13 

10 Wed 8-May-13 Fri 10-May-13 *Tues 21-May-13 

11 *Thurs 23-May-13 Fri 24-May-13 Mon 3-Jun-13 

13 Wed 5-Jun-13 Fri 7-Jun-13 *Tues 18-Jun-13 

13 Wed 19-Jun-13 Fri 21-Jun-13 Mon 2-Jul-13 

14 Wed 3-Jul-13 Fri 5-Jun-13 Mon 15-Jul-13 

15 Wed 17-Jul-13 Fri 19-Jul-13 Mon 29-Jul-13 

16 Wed 31-Jul-13 Fri 2-Aug-13 Mon 12-Aug-13 

17 Wed 14-Aug-13 Fri 16-Aug-13 Mon 26-Aug-13 

18 Wed 28-Aug-13 Fri 30-Aug-13 Mon 9-Sept-13 

19 Wed 11-Sept-13 Fri 13-Sept-13 Mon 23-Sept-13 

20 Wed 25-Sept-13 Fri 27-Sept-13 Mon 7-Oct-13 

21 Wed 9-Oct-13 Fri 11-Oct-13 Mon 21-Oct-13 

22 Wed 23-Oct-13 Fri 25-Oct-13 Mon 4-Nov-13 

23 Wed 6-Nov-13 Fri 8-Nov-13 Mon 18-Nov-13 

24 Wed 20-Nov-13 Fri 22-Nov-13 Mon 2-Dec-13 

25 Wed 4-Dec-13 Fri 6-Dec-13 Mon 16-Dec-13 

26 Wed 18-Dec-13 Fri 20-Dec-13 Mon 30-Dec-13 

1/2014 *Thurs 2-Jan-14 Fri 3-Jan-14 Mon 6-Jan-14 

* Submission deadlines / publication dates set to accommodate public holidays 



 

Monday, 8 April 2013                                                            Issue No.7/2013 

  

435 

Index 

1 

1170775 .......................................................................................................................................................... 427 

11881B ............................................................................................................................................................ 431 

154848 ............................................................................................................................................................ 427 

154850 ............................................................................................................................................................ 428 

2 

2113719 .......................................................................................................................................................... 424 

2324198 .......................................................................................................................................................... 427 

2325438 .......................................................................................................................................................... 426 

2326736 .......................................................................................................................................................... 422 

2327427 .......................................................................................................................................................... 427 

2327428 .......................................................................................................................................................... 428 

2327429 .......................................................................................................................................................... 428 

2329358 .......................................................................................................................................................... 422 

2337870 .......................................................................................................................................................... 429 

2366742 .......................................................................................................................................................... 425 

2470171 .......................................................................................................................................................... 431 

2530935 .......................................................................................................................................................... 429 

2569088 .......................................................................................................................................................... 430 

2622638 .......................................................................................................................................................... 430 

2626083 .......................................................................................................................................................... 424 

2626086 .......................................................................................................................................................... 422 

2626088 .......................................................................................................................................................... 424 

2626089 .......................................................................................................................................................... 423 

2626090 .......................................................................................................................................................... 423 

2628489 .......................................................................................................................................................... 429 

2628653 .......................................................................................................................................................... 431 

2628768 .......................................................................................................................................................... 422 

2635581 .......................................................................................................................................................... 431 

2641332 .......................................................................................................................................................... 423 

6 

6S SMALL CAP OPPORTUNITY FUND LTD .................................................................................... 390, 406 

9 

919465 ............................................................................................................................................................ 426 

A 

ALL SEASONS AFRICA MULTI-STRATEGY MASTER FUND LIMITED ..................................... 389, 404 

AMERICAS SELECT PRIVATE EQUITY PARTNERS L.P. ...................................................................... 417 

ASCEND CL FUND LTD. ..................................................................................................................... 391, 406 

ASCEND CL MASTER FUND LTD. .................................................................................................... 392, 407 

ASIA GROWTH I LP ..................................................................................................................................... 418 



 

Monday, 8 April 2013                                                            Issue No.7/2013 

  

436 

ASIAN VALUE INVESTMENT FUND, L.P. ............................................................................................... 420 

AVALON MANAGEMENT LIMITED ................................................................................................. 389, 404 

AXA-AIG ASSET MANAGEMENT, L.P. ............................................................................................ 417, 418 

B 

BAIN CAPITAL (CVD) INTEGRAL INVESTORS, L.P .............................................................................. 418 

BALU HOLDINGS CORPORATION ................................................................................................... 393, 408 

BRONCO FINANCE HOLDINGS LP ........................................................................................................... 416 

BRONCO FINANCE LP ................................................................................................................................ 416 

C 

CARBON ASSETS FUND ..................................................................................................................... 396, 411 

CEVP CASEMA, L.P. .................................................................................................................................... 416 

CEVP P&I, L.P ............................................................................................................................................... 415 

CEYLON PARTNERS LLC ........................................................................................................................... 413 

CT10971141 ................................................................................................................................................... 432 

CT11251741 ................................................................................................................................................... 424 

CT3068211 ..................................................................................................................................................... 422 

CT3104461 ..................................................................................................................................................... 426 

CT3121258 ..................................................................................................................................................... 426 

CT354563 ....................................................................................................................................................... 426 

CT358234 ....................................................................................................................................................... 426 

CT3662533 ..................................................................................................................................................... 425 

CT669853 ....................................................................................................................................................... 426 

CT669960 ....................................................................................................................................................... 426 

CT8783011 ..................................................................................................................................................... 429 

D 

DISCUS FEEDER LP ..................................................................................................................................... 419 

E 

EP1924570 ...................................................................................................................................................... 432 

EP1973545 ...................................................................................................................................................... 423 

EURO-ASIAN INVESTMENTS LIMITED................................................................................................... 402 

EUROPE SELECT PRIVATE EQUITY PARTNERS (A) L.P. ..................................................................... 417 

EUROPE SELECT PRIVATE EQUITY PARTNERS L.P. ........................................................................... 420 

F 

FISCH TREND MULTI MANAGER FUND ................................................................................................. 395 

FOXHILL OPPORTUNITY OFFSHORE FUND, LTD ........................................................................ 390, 404 

G 

GAVEA BRAZILIAN MANAGERS FUND LTD. ................................................................................ 392, 408 

GMEF GP, L.P. ............................................................................................................................................... 417 

GREENWICH (CAYMAN) I LIMITED ........................................................................................................ 394 

GREENWICH (CAYMAN) II LIMITED ....................................................................................................... 394 

GREENWICH (CAYMAN) III LIMITED ..................................................................................................... 394 



 

Monday, 8 April 2013                                                            Issue No.7/2013 

  

437 

H 

HARBERT EVENT OPPORTUNITIES MASTER FUND, LTD. ................................................................. 397 

HARBERT EVENT OPPORTUNITIES OFFSHORE FUND, LTD .............................................................. 397 

HIGHVIEW POINT LP .................................................................................................................................. 401 

HIGHVIEW POINT MASTER FUND, LTD. ................................................................................................ 399 

HIGHVIEW POINT OFFSHORE FUND, LTD ............................................................................................. 400 

I 

ING ASIA PACIFIC GROWTH SPC ..................................................................................................... 399, 414 

L 

LION/MUSTARD CAYMAN TOPCO LIMITED ......................................................................................... 398 

M 

MARATHON OIL JUPITER LIMITED ................................................................................................ 395, 409 

MONSEN & WOOD, LTD. ............................................................................................................................ 421 

MONTPELIER PROPERTIES (INTERNATIONAL) LIMITED .......................................................... 401, 414 

MP1110563 ..................................................................................................................................................... 430 

MP1135445 ..................................................................................................................................................... 429 

N 

NATFLEET INVESTMENTS HOLDINGS LIMITED.................................................................................. 405 

NHN GLOBAL LTD ...................................................................................................................................... 389 

O 

OCP3 LOAN FUNDING LLC (a company incorporated in the State of Delaware) into OCP CLO 2013-3, 

LTD. .......................................................................................................................................................... 421 

OFFSHORE DRILLER 2 LTD ....................................................................................................................... 396 

ORACLE OFFSHORE LIMITED .................................................................................................................. 412 

ORACLE TEN FUND OFFSHORE LIMITED .............................................................................................. 412 

R 

RADCLIFFE USD FUND II, LTD. ........................................................................................................ 389, 404 

RIDLEY PARK PARAGON FUND LIMITED ............................................................................................. 393 

RIDLEY PARK PARAGON MASTER FUND LIMITED ............................................................................ 392 

ROSE INVESTMENTS LTD. ........................................................................................................................ 410 

ROY G. NIEDERHOFFER TRENDHEDGE FUND, LTD. ........................................................................... 410 

ROY G. NIEDERHOFFER TRENDHEDGE MASTER FUND LTD. ........................................................... 411 

S 

SCF FINANCE LTD .............................................................................................................................. 397, 412 

SEMPRA ENERGY INTERNATIONAL CAYMAN HOLDING CO. ................................................. 396, 410 

SHU HOLDINGS CORPORATION ...................................................................................................... 393, 408 

STANDARD CHARTERED INVESTMENTS (CAYMAN) LIMITED ............................................... 399, 413 



 

Monday, 8 April 2013                                                            Issue No.7/2013 

  

438 

T 

TARCHON A10 LIMITED ............................................................................................................................ 402 

TARCHON A4 LIMITED .............................................................................................................................. 398 

TARCHON ASIA ........................................................................................................................................... 402 

TCG CASEMA, L.P. ...................................................................................................................................... 415 

THAMES RIVER DISTRESSED FOCUS FUND LIMITED ................................................................ 394, 409 

THE TARCHON FUND OF FUNDS SPC ..................................................................................................... 403 

TRAXIS EMERGING MARKETS EQUITY OFFSHORE FUND LTD. .............................................. 395, 409 

TRAXIS GLOBAL EQUITY MACRO OFFSHORE FUND LTD. ....................................................... 391, 406 

U 

UNITY CAPITAL INTERNATIONAL (CAYMAN) LTD.................................................................... 390, 405 

V 

VICUS INVESTMENTS CI LTD. ................................................................................................................. 432 

VIETNAM INVESTMENT FUND II, LIMITED .......................................................................................... 407 

 


